
. •

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 11824/2020

Date of institution ... 29.09.2020

Date of Decision ... 26.01.2022

Dr. Sadaf Jamil d/o Muhammad Jamil Khan, WMO (BPS-17) H# 322, St#49, 
Sector-F, Safari House Phase-8, Behria To\A/n, Rawalpindi.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil
(Respondents)Secretariat, Peshawar and others.

Muhammad Maaz Madni, 
Advocate For Appellant

Asif Masood AN Shah, 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents

AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN 

ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR
CHAIRMAN
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

JUDGMENT

ATIO-UR-REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (EY.- Brief facts of the case are

that upon recommendations of public service commission, the appellant was

appointed as women medical officer BPS-17 vide order dated 05-10-2007 and

placed her services at the disposal of Director Health ex-FATA. The appellant 

reported her arrival on 18-10-2007 and she was further posted in Agency Head 

Quarter Hospital ex-Bajawar Agency vide order dated 23-10-2007. Thereafter, 

the appellant was allowed vide order 04-04-2009 to work as Assistant Director
'»■

(Technical) in Population Welfare Department Ex-FATA with further direction 

that she will draw her salary from her original place of posting. The appellant - 

was awarded scholarship from Australian Development Scholarship Programme

for master in Public Health (Epidemiology) in Australia; when the appellant was
4- ■•'1.

in Extended Programme for Immunization (EPI)
•-
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cell. The course was for a period of one year from January to December 2012

and the appellant was allowed to attend such scholarship vide order dated 27-

01-2011. After completion of the course, the appellant returned and was posted

as Assistant Director EPI Ex-FATA with immediate effect vide order dated 13-05-

2013. The appellant filed an appeal for regularization of gap period with effect

from 01-03-2013 to 13-05-2013, which was allowed and the gap was

regularized vide order dated 25-06-2013. In order to attend graduation

ceremony in Australia, the appellant was allowed Ex-Pakistan leave with effect

from 15-06-2014 to 31-08-2014 vide order dated 11-07-2014. After expiry of 

the Ex-Pakistan leave, the appellant returned to resume her duty but monthly 

salary of the appellant was stopped with effect from august 2014 vide order

dated 29-07- 5 without showing any reason. On query, it was known that the

resDpftdents had conducted a fact finding inquiry vide order dated 27-03-2015 

against the appellant on the charges of absence from duty, copy of which was 

delivered to the appellant at a belated stage under the pleas that her home 

address was not available with the respondents, against which the appellant 

filed reply vide letter dated 03-11-2016, thereafter the appellant visited 

numerous offices of the respondents for release of her salary up till march 2017, 

but with no fruitful results, which deteriorated the physical and mental health of 

the appellant, which lasted recently when the appellant recovered from Fibroid 

and Uterine Artery Embolization Surgery. After recovery from serious illness, the 

appellant filed departmental appeal dated 02-06-2020 against not issuing proper 

posting/adjustment order and stoppage of her salary since August, 2015, which 

was not responded within the statutory period, hence the instant service appeal 

with prayers that inaction of the respondents by not adjusting/issuing proper 

posting order in respect of the appellant and stopping her salary may be 

declared as illegal and proper posting order be issued with release of monthly 

salaries stopped since August,2015 with all consequential benefits.
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Learned counsel for the appellant has contended that act and omission of02.

the respondents by not adjusting/issuing proper posting order to the appellant 

and also not releasing monthly salary stopped since August, 2015 is against law, 

fact and norms of natural justice, hence not tenable and are liable to be set

aside; that the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law, as such, 

the respondents violated Artide-4, 9, 10-A and 25 of the Constitution; that only 

a fact finding inquiry has been conducted against the appellant upon which 

objection/observations had been raised, but that too was not responded; that 

monthly salary of the appellant has been stopped since August,2015 vide 

impugned order dated 29-07-2015, which is highly been deprecated by the apex 

court vide judgfrient dated 29-07-2015.

Learned Deputy District Attorney for the respondents has contended that1
the appellant was granted 76 days Ex-Pakistan leave with effect from 15-06-

2014 vide order dated 11-07-2014; that the appellant was bound to resume her 

official duty after expiry of her leave on 30-08-2014 but the appellant did not 

turn up; that the appellant was adjusted against the vacant post of assistant 

director EPI Population Welfare Department for the purpose of pay vide order 

dated 04-08-2014 and surprisingly the appellant came on the same date to the 

office of assistant director EPI, who was on leave and handed over the charge; 

that the appellant unlawfully retained official vehicle in her possession for five 

months and returned the vehicle on 17-01-2015; that absence of the appellant 

was reported to health department vide order dated 05-03-2015; that the 

appellant did not submit arrival after expiry of Ex-Pakistan leave on 30-08-2014 

and received salaries without performing duty up-to June 2015, hence her 

salary was stopped vide order dated 29-07-2015 and inquiry was also initiated 

against the appellant vide order dated 27-03-2015 and proper notices were 

served at her home address, but the appellant failed to report; that in light of 

the above factual position, the appellant has no right to file the instant appeal.
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04. -.We have heard learned counsel for the parties and have perused the

record.

05. Record reveals that upon recommendations of public service commission,

the appellant was appointed as women medical officer BPS-17 on regular basis 

vide order dated 05-10-2007 and was posted in Agency Head Quarter Hospital

Ex-Ba]awar Agency vide order dated 23-10-2007. The appellant was re-posted

in AHQ Hospital Ex-Mohmand Agency on her own request and the gap period 

from 18-10-2007 till 20-03-2009 was regularized as leave without pay.

Thereafter, the appellant was allowed vide order 04-04-2009 to work as

assistant director (technical) in population welfare department ex-FATA with 

further direptfdh that she will draw her salary from her original place of posting 

in e>c4Mohmand Agency. The appellant was adjusted for the purpose of pay 

against the post of WMO reproductive health ex-Mohmand Agency vide order

dated 25-05-2010. Vide order 20-06-2011, the appellant was transferred from

population welfare department ex-FATA to EPI Ex-FATA and was allowed to

draw pay from population welfare department The appellant availed foreign 

scholarship from January to December 2012, which was allowed vide order 

dated 27-01-2011. After completion of the course, the appellant returned and

was adjusted for the purpose of pay in AHQ Hospital ex-Mohmand Agency vide 

order dated 14-02-2012, subsequently posted as Assistant Director EPI Ex-FATA

with immediate effect vide order dated 13-05-2013. The appellant filed an

appeal for regularization her gap period with effect from 01-03-2013 to 13-05-

2013, which was allowed and the gap was regularized vide order dated 25-06- 

2013. In order to attend graduation ceremony in Australia, the appellant was 

allowed Ex-Pakistan leave vide order dated 11-07-2014 with effect from 15-06- 

2014 to 31-08-2014. For the purpose of pay for the period of Ex-Pakistan leave 

mentioned above, the appellant was adjusted against the post of Assistant 

Director (Technical) Population Welfare Department vide order dated 04-08-

2014.
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06. ■ Placed on record is a fact finding Inquiiy, which would suggest that the

appellant due to her dual posting/one for actual duty and the other for the

purpose of salary was found absent from both the places since August, 2014,

whereas stance of the appellant is that she performed her duty in her original

place, whereas they were tracing me against the post meant for salary purpose

and due to the reason, she was granted salary up to June, 2015. The fact

finding inquiry recommended that salary drawn from august, 2014 to July, 2015

be recovered from her and disciplinary action be initiated against her under E&.D

Rules, 2011, hence salary of the appellant was stopped vide order dated 29-07-

2015 but no further action was taken against her.

07 It is pertinent to mention that the fact finding inquiry was conducted

without associating the appellant with proceedings of the inquiry, nor she was

afforded any opportunity to her version of defense. The said inquiry was one­

sided and was conducted at the back of the appellant under the plea that notice

was issued to her on her home address, but due to change of her residence,

she could mot receive such notice. In pursuance of recommendations of the

inquiry report, only salary of the appellant was stopped but no further action

was taken against her. In response to the fact finding inquiry, the appellant filed

reply vide letter dated 03-11-2016, which reveals that the inquiry so conducted

against her was as a result of grudge of the Director Health, with the appellant

and which .smacks malafide on part of the respondents. Thereafter the appellant

visited numerous offices of the respondents for release of her salary up till

March 2017, but with no fruitful results. Finally, the appellant visited the office

of chief secretary and secretary health but nobody listened to her clamor.

Record would suggest that the appellant In the meanwhile suffered from a

serious disease, which fact is also enumerated in her departmental appeal and

documents to this effect are placed on record, which would suggest that the

appellant was unable even to submit her departmental appeal. After her surgery

and full recovery, the appellant filed departmental appeal dated 02-06-2020
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narrating the whole story of her miseries-^and against not issuing proper

posting/adjustment order and stoppage of her salary since August 2015.

The issue under consideration was that the appellant after availing Ex- 

Pakistan leave, reported her arrival for her posting, instead fact finding inquiry 

was conducted against her and further posting was refused by the respondents
I

inspite of the fact that no adverse order was issued except stoppage of her 

salary, but; the appellant was/is still on the roll of Health department. The 

allegations so leveled were absence from duty, but neither the appellant was 

permitted to join her duty nor any disciplinary proceedings were conducted 

against her and the issue lingered for longer. Second irregularity, which was 

noticed, was the fact finding inquiry, where the appellant was not associated 

as based on malafide due to the reason that the appellant was kept 

ignorant of such proceedings and her salary was stopped illegally. As per
I

recommendations of the fact-finding inquiry, no regular inquiry was conducted 

against the; appellant, thus the appellant was kept deprived of the opportunity 

to defend her cause. Departmental appeal of the appellant was not considered 

nor her serious illness was taken into consideration. It however is a well-settled

08.

and

legal proposition that absence on medical ground even without permission does

not constitute gross misconduct.

09. We are also mindful of the question of (imitation, as the appellant filed 

departmental appeal after considerable delay, but with strong justification of her 

illness, which is evident from the record. Moreover, the circumstances in the 

instant appeal are eccentric, which requires dealing in a distinguishable manner, 

as service of the appellant is still intact and no adverse order was issued by the 

respondents. Secondly no regular inquiry was conducted against her and the 

appellant was deprived of the opportunity to explain her position. Thirdly, the 

appellant seriously fell ill, which is evident from record and was unable to file

appeal well .in time, on the other hand, the appellant has got a sound 

merit and the Supreme Court of Pakistan in its judgment have held that decision

case on
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of cases on merit is always encouraged instead of non-suiting litigants on 

technical reason including ground of limitation. Reliance is placed on 2004 PLC 

(CS) 1014 and 1999 SCMR 880. We have also noted that the respondents have 

no case oh merit except limitation and the supreme court of Pakistan in its

judgment reported as PLD 2002 Supreme Court 84 have held that where on

merits the respondents has no case, then limitation would not be hurdle in the

way of appellant for getting justice. Supreme Court has observed that the court

should not be reluctant in condoning the delay depending upon facts of the case 

under consideration. We are of the considered opinion that delay on part of the 

appellant was not intentional, rather due to the reason beyond control of the 

appellant, hence she deserve to be treated on humanitarian grounds.

10. We, are of the considered opinion that the appellant has not been treated 

in accordance with law and was illegally kept away from performance of her 

duty. Departmental appeal of the appellant was not considered, respondents 

however were required to dispose of her appeal with speaking order. Service of 

the appellant is still intact and she deserves to be given proper posting.

11. In view of the foregoing discussion, the instant appeal is accepted by 

setting aside the impugned order dated 29-07-2015 with direction to the

respondents to give her proper posting and release her salary stopped since 

August 2015. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to record

room.

ANNOUNCED
26.01.2022

(AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN) 
CHAIRMAN

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) 
MEMBER (E)
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^ t BEFORE THK HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 11824 OF 2020

Dr. Sadaf Jamil Appellant

Versus

Govi. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others Respondents

Resuectfuilv Sheweth:
PARA WISE COIVrMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS
Preliminary Objections:-

1. That the appellant has got neither cause of action nor did locus standi to file 

the instant appeal.

2. That the appellant has filed the instant Appeal just to pressurize the 

respondents.

3. 1'hat the instant appeal is against the prevailing Law and Rules.

4. Phat the appeal is not maintainable in its present form and also in the present
)

circumstances of the issue.

That the appellant has filed the instant appeal with mala-fide intention hence 

liable to be dismissed.

rin-it the appellant has not come to the Tribunal with clean hands.

1 hat the appeal is time barred.

8, That the Honorable Tribunal has no Jurisdiction to adjudicate upon the matter.

9. .Tiiat the instant appeal is bad for mis-joinder of unnecessary and non-joinder 

of the necessary parties.

-j

{ - r

0.

,-p7,

ON FACTS:

i. Pertains to record, hence no comments.

2-7 Correct.

8. Correct. However, it is pertinent to mention here that: '

i. .The .appellant was granted 76 days Ex-Pakistan .Leave w.e.f. 

15/06/2014 vide Notification dated 11/07/2014 (Annex-A).

ii. Ihe appellant was bound to resume her official duties after 

expiry of her leaves on 30/08/2014 but the appellant did not 

submit her arrival report.

iii. The appellant was adjusted against the vacant post of Assistant 

Director (Technical) Population Welfare Department FATA for 

the purpose of pay vide order No. 14451-55/DHS/FATA,/Admn 

dated 04/08/2014 (Annex-B) and surprisingly the appellant

. Page,lot3,



came on the same date to the office of Assistant Director (EPl) 

who was on ieave and handed over the charge.

iv. The appellant unlawfully retained the official vehicle in her 

possession for five months and returned the vehicle on 

17/01/2015 but w ithout log book.

v. Willful absence of the appellant from official duty was reported 

to Health Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa vide letter dated 

05/03/2015. U////e;c-0.

9. Correct. The appellant did not submit her arrival after expiry of Ex-Pakistan 

Leave on 30/08/2014 and received salary without performing duty upto 2015. 

When the matter was pointed out, her willful absence was reported to 

Secretary Elealth Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and her salary was stopped vide letter 

dated 29/07/2015 already attached with the Appeal as annexure-1 and enquiry 

was also initiated against the Appellant vide order dated 27-/03/2015 already 

attached with the appeal as annexure-H. The then DHS FATA and enquiry 

office issued proper notices at her home address vide letters (Annex^D) bin 

the appellant failed to report.

10. Pertains to record, hence no comments.

1 1. Pertains to record, hence no comments.

12. Pertains to record, hence no comments.

13. Incorrect. In light of the above factual position, the appellant has no right to 

file the instant appeal.

%

\
‘s

ON GROUNDS:

A. IncorrccL The act of the Respondents is not against the law and rules becausb 

during her Ex-Pakisian Leave, the appellant was posted against the post of 

Assistant Director (Technical) Population Welfare Department FATA for the 

purpose of pay vide order dated 04/04/2009 but the appellant did not submit her 

arrival report after expiry of Ex-Pakistan Leave and absented herself from official 

duty without further prior leave. Therefore, her salary was stopped.

B. Incorrect. The Respondents did not violate the Article of the Constitution of 

Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973 as already explained in preceding para.

C. Incorrect. Detailed reply has already been given in preceding para.

D. Incorrect. 7Te notices were issued at her home tiddress but the appellant failed to 

report.

E. Incorrect. Reply has already been furnished in Para-A.

F. Correct to the extent of stoppage of her salary due to her willful absence from 

duty.

G. Incorrect as already explained in Para-A.

7ti
I
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' 1' H. Incorrect as already explained in preceding paras.

I. Incorrect as already explained in preceding paras.

.1. Incorrect as already explained in preceding paras.

K. The replying respondents also seek prior permission of this Honorable Court to 

adduce additional grounds at the time of arguments.

V

PRAYER:

it is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of the comments, the instant 

Appeal of the Appellant may very graciously be dismissed with costs.

Secretary
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department -. '
Respondent No. 02-1

Directon General Health Services, 
K-hyber Rakhtunkhwa.
Respondent No. 03

Page 3 of 3
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resoect of
g|HlEJL/1 J/^2l Competent Authority is

Pakistan~Leave, w.e.f. 15,06.2014 or from 

- Or, sadaf Jamil. Msistant.Director(BS-17). EPi FATA. Peshawar.- 
Furthermore, this department has no objection over

im.B fthe date- of availing, in
>

procee|ling' abroad of the
i

doctor concerned. SECRETARY health ■
KHYBER PiKHTUNKHWIA
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?' Director Genera! Health Services, Khyber PakhiunKs .'*p.
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OF HELATH SERVICES FATADIRECTORATE 

FATA SECRETARIAT WARSAK ROAD PESHAWAR.

OFFiGE ORDER

competent authority, the following posting/adjustment or 

hereby ordered in the best interest of public 'servicp with immediate
As approved by the

doctors IS

eftect-
Remarks

________ ________ j ____________ '

A^istantbirector '^ice Ho. 2 below 

EPi FATA 

Assistant Director

ToFromName; S#
;

Sahibzada 'Waiting for 

Khciiid, M.O posting 

Ct. Sadaf 

i Jamil. WMO

; Dr.

( Against the vacant i 

postjforthe 

purppse of pay

Assistant^ 

Director EPt

f 0“

Technica

Population 

Welfare FATA
FATA

i'

I
Sd/

• i
Directo^ Health Services 

FATAc Peshawar;

Dated: pT 08 1/2014
1 .?

/DHS/FATA/.AdmnA

\Copy forwarded to the>
4
}A AGPR Sub Office Peshawar. 5 .
5

-■ 2- Assistant Director EPI FATA.
Deputy Director Population Welfare FATA

FATA.

5.r
t

.,3- I

l4- PA to Secretary ,A1^C 

Officers.concerned.
■■1

1/71
iA

h hid<_y

/
Wd : •/
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\r. DHS/i^ATA/Adnir. D^>,l-ec!; sJ.' ;03/20I?.

>'Hie Secretary Health.. 
iChyber Pukhtunkhwa, Peshaw^c,

1
5i.(biect: WifLlFUl ABSF?MCE FROM DUT^^

Dea' j-'r.
!■ i? to inform your good office that Dr. Sada.f iamit appointed a? Wormn Medicai 

Officer (WiViOi through Public Service Commission vide Notification No. 50H i£-l!)/B-i8/2007 
dritod OS-ia-2007 and her services were placed at the disposai of Dijectorate c-f Health Sen/ces 

w:\TA fo- further posting. She was initially posted against -he '-acapt posi; of WiVlO at .Agencv 

'icadqnarier Hos.Ditat Bajaur on 23-10-2007. Stie was, later on. posted as Assistant Director E?; 
'i:le Office 'Drcier No. 7770-7.S/DHS/FATA/Admn, daleci 53~0S-2023.!

She fc'-'/varded an application for 76 days Ex-Paldstan -'eave '• i'.e.t ,1S*06-2014 v.ddch was
.^I'.hseci.jeritiy granted vide Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Dino.-tmeni; Notmcatic-n

>

Mo.
bound to resume hejr official duties after sxpirv- 

i-:e- Iccvc 0,1 Augu.st 30, 201.i but she oid not subrnit her arrwai reiort tih’ date.

SOiH.lE-h/j-5/2013, dated 11-07-2014. She was
1

^4- •

>t is pertinent to point out here that she v/as adjur;ted against the vacant .oost of 
Di.-ector (Technical), Popuiation Welfare Department PA7A rer the oufmoss of pay vide 

■'.ffice Order Ho. 14451-S5/DHS/F.ATA/Admn, dated 04-OS-2014, and surprisingly., she 

the same date to the office' of Assistant Director EF? thou.gh was on Sesve and handed ove- the 
charge and, thereafter diri-'not visit the £Pi section of this Directorate as stated bv the nepdy 

costed Assistant Director EFi in his Note for Record addressed to the Dire-ctor Health'Services ■ ■ 

FATA. Furdierrnore, she unlav/fully retained the official vehicle in her possession fo- five ' 

"cndis and returned it on 17-01-2015 vjithout Log 8ook. ^

The aforementioned factual status clearly advocates that .she .has deliberately made 
herself aixsent-from lier legitimate official duties tiiJ date and, heni the case is forw-srded to 

''oiii- good office for further necessary action in the matter, ph;?.'^.-;. t

came on

I

. ^pfis
^//yDn ector Health Services. 

FATA, Pashav'/ar.'
6(5^00/ 'i' ci 'Zi i

'<C
j/DHS/FATA/Admn. dated /G3/2015. t ! ■ IHfp

Dopy vorwQrded-.for Information to: •
1. fecret^fy. Social Sectors^ EATA-Secretariat, Peshawar.
2. Direa6'r;Gen.erarHeajth Se'ryices^ Khyber.Pokhtunkhwa; Peshivvar.
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Dir?tCTORATE OF HEALTH SERVSCES FATA
FATA SECRETARiAI WARSAK ROAD PhSHM^AH

Datej; '
'■ ■ Ai

■V

lT,. fD /09 /201S:)HS/FA'WAdmnTZ^C..'—/"I

lA04 ■’
Ur. Sadaf Jamil WMO.A".

L • Fc'. H. No. 90, Stifeei-#9,
Sector L-1, Phase~3 Hayat Abac! Peshawar. ;

'
Sabiebio APPEAL FOR JUSTiFjCATfOH FROAjDEU JF JUSTIFlCAnON 

' STILL EXISTS IN THIS.S^FSTEM.
:>'■:

i
;T

-I

■;

. ' • ■ ' Enclosed please find herewith a letter of Director Gjfenerai Health Services. 

EhApPrPaKbtnnkhwa aionq with its endosore on the subject noted above.

'PtSu are directed to appear before the inquiry'committee on 06.10.201b at 

TQiQOAMI, in the office ot Director Aclministratson, Dpecior General Health 

ServicesPKhyber Paklitunkhwa Peshawar..‘A

K \
/

^ .Directdr Health Services- 
FA ijAft^-^hawarAto/ /DHS/FATA/Adrnn f?:- I
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1
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•.Peshavvan
O-Apirector General Health Services/Khyber Rakhtun'khv^/a w/r.to histetie 1

t ,F ^'.No, 15748-50/Ed dated 17.09.2015

1
\ \; -*:

-3 'Director Health Semices
PA fAJ Peshawar■ i.

A
r
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ORDER
Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asif Masood All26.01.2022

Shah, Deputy District Attorney for respondent present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, separately placed on file, the

instant appeal is accepted by setting aside the impugned order dated 29-

07-2015 with direction to the respondents to give her proper posting and

release her salary stopped since August 2015. Parties are left to bear

their own costs. File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
26.01.2022

(AHMAD m lARbI (ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) 
MEMBER (E)CHAIRMAN
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• m- S.A No. 11824/2020 .
6“

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Safiullah, 
Section Officer; alongwjth Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional 

Advocate General for the respondents present and sought time 

for submission of reply/comments. Last opportunity given. To 

up for submission of reply/comments before the S.B.on

15.11.2021

come
12.01.2022.

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (J)

Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, 
Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Saifullah Focal 
Person for the respondents present.

14.01.2022

Representative of respondents submitted 

reply/comments which are placed on file. To come up for 
rejoinder if any, and arguments before the D.B, on 

26.01.2022 before the D.B.
•-r .

(Atiq-Ur-Rehman Wazir) 
Member (E)

•i: .



Counsel for appellant present.

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General 
alongwith Nisar Ahmad Monitoring Assistant for respondents 
present.

Written reply subn^fitited'on behalf of respondents is still 
awaited. Representative’of respondents made a request for 
time to furnish reply/comments; granted by way of last 
chance. To come up for written reply/comments on 
08.04.2021 before S.B.

• 10.02.2021

4!
(Rozina Rehman) 

Member (j)

Due to demise of the Worthy Chairman the Tribunal is 

defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 01.07.2021 for the 

same as before.

08.04.2021

R

Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak, Addl. AG alongwith Jaffar Ali, Assistant for the 

respondents present.
Representative of the respondents seeks time to 

submit reply. Respondents are required to submit written 

reply/comments within 10 days in office, positively. In case 

written reply/comments are not submitted within the 

stipulated time, office shall submit the file with a report of 
non-compliance. To come up for arguments on 15.11.2021 

before the D.B.

01.07.2021

Chairman

P.S

Learned Addi. A.G be reminded about the omission 
and for submission of Reply/comments within extended 
time of 10 days.

14.07.2021
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21.12.2020 Junior counsel for appellant present.

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General 

alongwith Nisar Ahmad Assistant for respondents present.

Written reply was not submitted on behalf of 

respondents. Representative of respondents made a request 

for adjournment to furnish reply/comments. Opportunity is 

granted. To come up for submission of reply/comments on 

14.01.2021 before S.B.

Y/
(Rozina Rehman) 

Member (J)

14.01.2021 Counsel for appellant is present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, 

Additional Advocate Genera! for the respondents is also present.

Neither written reply on behalf of respondent submitted 

nor representative of the department is present, therefore, 

learned Additional Advocate General is directed to contact the 

respondents and furnish written reply/comments on the next 

date of hearing. Adjourned to 10.02.2021 on whicl^d 

come up for written reply/comments before S.B. •
ate file to

(MUHAMMAD JAMAt~}4HAN^ 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)



H'
■-J.

Learned counsel for ' appellant present. Preliminary 

arguments heard.

Points raised need consideration. Appeal is admitted to 

regular hearing. Subject to all just exceptions. The appellant is 

directed to deposit security and process fee within ten (10) days, 

thereafter notice be issued to the respondents for submission of 

written reply/comments on 07.12.2020 before S.B.

15.10.2020

Appellant Deposited 
Security l^ocess Fe©

■V.

r •

v;y

ember (E) . V

V

.•'-3
.1

07.12.2020 Junior codnsel for appellant present.

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General 

for respondents present.

Representative of respondents is not in attendance, 

therefore, case is adjourned on the request of learned A.A.G 

with direction to submit written reply/comments on 

21.12.2020 before S.B.

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)

Ji

Vi
I,r-- -.-r". . -.-s^ -7'- \ . .J:



Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

/2020Case No.-

Date of order 
proceedings

S.No. Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

21 3

The appeal of-C^i^. Sadaf Jamil resubmitted today by Mr. Muhammad 

Maaz Madni Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and.put up 

to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please. \

07/10/20201-

REGISTRAR .

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put 

up there on
2-

/

ClIAI

•i

:

i, 'V • w :"X."- j ■
■ ii4l- ..."''T-.i'l ' 1
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The appeal of Dr. Sadaf Jamil d/o Muhammad Jamil Khan WMO BPS-17 received today i.e. 

on 29.09.2020 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the 

appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Annexure-A of the appeal is illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one.
2- Annexures are not in sequence which may be annexed serial wise as mentioned in the 

memo of appeal.
3- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
4- Annexures of the appeal may be flagged.
5- Five more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect 

may also be submitted with the appeal.

JSJ,No.

Dt.3<^/^ 72020.

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR.
Muhammad Maaz^adni Adv.Pesh.

•!

(

V'
7 .-S'
k". •

:r
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. /2020

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

&. OTHERS
V/SDR. SADAF JAMIL

INDEX
DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE PAGES.NO.

Memo of appeal 1 -6

6-9A2. Appointment order dated 05-10-2007
Arrival report &.
Posting order dated 23.10.2007 10-113. B

C 124. Order dated 04.04.2009
Application dated 02.08.2011 &. 
Notification dated 27.11.20115. D 13-14
Posting Order dated 13.05.2013 & 
Arrival Report dated.13.05.2013 15-16^6. E

Request for Regularization &. 
Approval Order dated 25.06.2013

17-187. F

Application, forwarding letter dated 
16.06.2016 & G8. 19-21
Notification dated 11.07.2014
Order date 27.03.2015,'address receipt 
along with other relevant documents 22-259. H

10. 26Impugned order dated 29.07.2015

11. J 27Application

12. 28-31KFact finding inquiry report

13. 32-36LObjection dated 03.11.2016

14. M 37-84Medical reports

15. N 85Departmental Appeal dated 02.06.2020

16. O 86Application dated-31.08.2020

17. 87Wakalatnama

Dated: 29-09-2020
APRet

Through:

MUHAMMAD MAAZ MADNl 
ADVOCATE

PLATE NO. 04. 2^^^ FLOOR,
JUM'A KHAN PLAZA. NEAR FATA SECRETARIAT. 

WARSAK ROAD. PESHAWAR
0345-9090737, 0314-9965666

X
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICF TRIBUNAL.
PESHAWAR Kliyhcr Pakhf-akhwa 

•Service T'ribun;.!

lomjgSERVICE APPEAL NO. Nu./2020
Oistc

Dr. SADAF JAMIL d/o Muhammad Jamil Khan, WMO (BPS-17)
H# 322, St# 49, Sector-F, Safari House, Phase-8, Behria Town, Rawalpindi.

.......................................................................Appellant

Versus

GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
through Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

1.

2. THE SECRETARY, GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, 
Health Department, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

3. THE DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, FATA Secretariat, Warsak Road, Peshawar.

.............. .......................Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTlON-4 OF THE KHYBER 

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THF 

INACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY NOT 

ADJUSTlNG/ISSUlNG PROPER POSTING ORDER IN RESPECT 

OF THE APPELLANT& BY NOT RELEASING MONTHLY SALARY 

OF THE APPELLANT STOPPED SINCE AUGUST 2015 AND 

AGAINST NOT TAKING ANY ACTION ONTHE 
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL DATED 02-06-2020 OF 

APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF 90 DAYS
THE

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of the instantservice appeal the inaction of 

respondent by not adjusting/issuing proper posting order in 

respect of appellants stopping the monthly salary of the 

appellant may very kindly be declared as illegal and proper 

posting order be issued with release of monthly salaries stopped 

since August 2015 with all consequential back benefits. Any other 

remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be 

awarded in favour of the appellant.

5 ^

£3
n-
fta

a s
Respectfully Sheweth:

FACTS:K7
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Brief facts which give rise to the instant appealare as under:-

That, the appellant is the Law abiding, peaceful & bonafide citizen 

of Pakistan having domicile of District Mbhmand (erstwhile 

FATA)and is the employee of the respondent Department.

1.

That appellant is appointed as Women Medical Officer (BPS-17) 
on the proper recommendation of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Public Service Commission at Serial No. 70 of appointed order 

dated 05/10/2007 and placed the services of the appellant at the 

disposal of Ex-Director Health Services FATA.
Copy of appointment order dated 05-10-2007 is 
attached as ANNEXURE

2.

A.

Thatappellantsubmitted her arrival report before Director Health 

Services FATA on 18/10/2007 and accordingly the appellant was 

further posted and placed her services in Agency Headquarter 

Hospital Khar Bajaur Agency now District Bajaur vide order dated 

23/10/2007.

3.

Copy of arrival report & posting order dated 
23.10.2007 is attached as ANNEXURE B.

That the appellant after working for sufficient time was allowed 

to work as Assistant Director (Technical) in Population Welfare 

Department of FATA with further direction that the appellant will 
draw her salary from her original place of posting vide order 

dated 04.04.2009.

4.

Copy of order dated 04.04.2009 is attached as 
ANNEXURE C.

That appellant was awarded scholarship from Australian 

Development Scholarship program for Master in Public Health 

(Epidemiology) in Australia 2012 when the appellant was 

working as Assistant Director in EPl Cell which was for a period 

of One Year from January 2012 to December 2012, hence, the 

appellant submitted application for NOC on 02/08/2011 which 

was allowed/approved vide notification dated 27/11/2011.
Copy of Application &. Notification dated
27.11.2011 is attached as ANNEXURE,

5.

D.

That after successful completion of the training course the 

appellant came back and submitted her arrival report in Ex-DHS 

FATA for further posting and as such the appellant was posted as 

Assistant Director (EPl) FATA with immediate effect vide order 

dated 13/05/2013 and in response thereof the appellant

6.
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submitted her arrival report on the post of Assistant Director EPl 
FATA. ,

Copy of Posting Order &. arrival report dated 
13.05.2013 is attached as ANNEXURE. E.

7. That the appellant submitted a request for regularization of her
gap period w.e.f 01/03/2013 to 13/05/2013 which was approved
and the gap period between 01/03/2013 to 13/05/2013
regularized vide notification dated 25/06/2013.

Copy of request & approval order dated 
25.06.2013 is attached as ANNEXURE

was

F.

8. That the appellant has to attend Graduation Ceremony in
Australia therefore, the appellant moved an application for Ex-
Pakistan Leave from 15*^ June 2014 to 3T' August 2014, which
was forwarded vide letter dated 16/06/2014 and was finally
approved vide respondent no. 2 notification dated 11/07/2014.

Copy of Application, forwarding letter dated 
16.06.2016 & Notification dated 11.07.2014 is 
attached as ANNEXURE. G.

9. That astonishingly monthly salary of the appellant was stopped 

from August 2015 by the then Director Health Services FATA vide 

letter dated 29/07/2015 without showing any cogent/plausible 

reason or ariy intimation letter of stopping monthly salary and 

inquiring the appellant was informed that inquiry has been 

started against the appellant in a frivolous and ambiguous charge 

from the office of respondent no. 3 and one Dr. Muhammad Asif 
(BS-19) Coordinator of (PH) DHO Office Peshawar is nominated 

as inquiry officer for fact finding inquiry vide order dated 

27/03/2015 when the appellant approached the office DHS FATA 

the appellant was informed that your home address is incorrect 
that s why not contacted well in time hence the appellant 
submitted her complete: home address along with contact no. to 

the concerned official in the office of Director Health Services 

FATA and also informed the official that 1 have neither changed 

my contact no. nor closed my email address through which 1 
easily be contacted.

can

Copy of order date 27.03.2015, address receipt 
along with other relevant documents &. 
Impugned order dated 29.07.2015 are attached

H&. 1.as ANNEXURE

10. That the appellant was,made a pendulum between the office of 

respondent no. 2 &. the then DHS FATA office and finally
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€ received a copy of the fact finding inquiry from the office of 

respondent no. 2 when the appellant submitted a request for 

meeting with respondent no.
05/08/2016.

2 vide application dated

Copy of the Application <5. fact finding inquiry 
report is attached as ANNEXURE J & K.

11. That the appellant after receiving the fact finding inquiry report 
also submitted an objection/observation report vide dated 

03/11/2016 which was allotted with proper dairy no. 19336 from 

the office of respondent No. 2 and perused the same by visiting 

different office including the office respondent no. 1 till March 

2017 but no fruitful or any reasonable result has been received to 

the appellant that deteriorated the mental and physical health of 
the appellant which lasted recently when the appellant recovered 

for Fibroid and Uterine Artery Embolization surgery.
Copy of the Objection dated 03.11.2016 and 
medical attachedreports are as
ANNEXURE L&M.

12. That when the appellant get a little bit health the appellant filed 

Departmental Appeal dated 02/06/2020 before respondent no. 2 

against not issuing propk posting/adjustment order and stoppage 

of monthly salaries stopped since August 2015 which was allotted 

a proper dairy no. 5888, and after laps of 90 when the appellant 
did not received any response also filed a request for providing a 

copy of order (if any) passed in response to the departmental 
Appeal dated 02/06/2020 vide request dated 31/08/2020 but till 
date no response has been received so far.

V .

Copy of Departmental Appeal dated 02.06.2020 
& application dated 31.08.2020 is attached as 
ANNEXURE N &0.

13. That the appellant having no 

alternate remedy but to approach this Honourable Tribunal 
the following grounds amongst others;

other efficacious, adequate and
on

G R O U N PS:-

A. That act and omissionof the respondents by not adjusting/issuing 

proper posting order to the appellant and also not releasing 
monthly salary stopped since Aug 2015 is against the Law, Rules, 
Fact & material available on record hence not tenable in the eye 

of Law and needs interference of this Honourable Tribunal.

That the appellant has not been treated by the respondents in 

accordance with Law and Rules on the subject noted above and
B.



5

K as such the respondents are clearly violating Article 4, 9, 10-A and 
25 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

That the respondents have not acted in accordance with Law and 
the rules governing on the subject matter by not adjusting/issuing 

proper posting order to the appellant and also not releasing 
monthly salary stopped since Aug 2015which is illegally stopped 

since August 2015.

D. That only a fact finding ex-parte inquiry has been initiated against 
the appellant upon which objection/observation has been raised 

over the inquiry conducted but that too was not responded with 
any fruitful result.

C.

E. That acts and omission of the respondents while not 
adjusting/issuing proper posting order to the appellant and also 

not releasing monthly salary stopped since Aug 2015 is nothing 
but just to harass the appellant by one way or the other.

F. That monthly salaries of the appellant has been stopped since 

August 2015 vide the impugned order dated 29.07.2015 which is 
highly been deprecated by the Apex Supreme Court of Pakistan in 

its various judgment that salary could not be stopped in anyway 
and even then the salary of the appellant has not been released. '

That, acts and omission on the part of the respondents while not 
adjusting/issuing proper posting order to the appellant and also 

not releasing monthly salary stopped since Aug 2015 is neither in 
the public interest nor in the exigencies of service.

That acts and omission

G.

H. of the respondent while not 
adjusting/issuing proper posting order to the appellant and also 

not releasing monthly salary stopped since Aug 2015 is nothing 
but performed a misconception of law and under a wrong law 

hence it had vitiated entire proceedings, which could not be 

sustained under the law:and is liable to be struck down.

That the act and omission on the part of the respondents by not 
adjusting/issuing proper posting order to the appellant and also 

not releasing monthly salary stopped since Aug 2015 is clear 
violation of Article- 38 (e) of the Constitution of Islamic republic 
of Pakistan which states that:
“to reduce disparity in the income and earning of the individual 
including the persons in Service of Pakistan".

J. That act and
adjusting/issuing proper posting order to the appellant and also

omission on the part of the respondents while not
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not releasing monthly; salary stopped since Aug 2015 is also 
against the Natural Justice and hence liable to be struck down

That any Other grounds will be raised at the time of arguments 

with prior permission of this Honourable Tribunal.
K.

it is, therefore most humbly prayed thatthe appeal of the 
appellant may very kindly be accepted as prayed for.

Dated: 29-09-2020
Appellan

DR. SADAF JAMIL

Through \
MUHAMMAD

Advocate,
High Court, Peshawar.
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7-4BETTER COPY OF PAGE NO. ’
V

GOVERNMENT OF NWFP 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Dated Oct: 5, 2007
NOTIFICATION:
No. SOH(E-II/3-18/2007. On the recommendation of the NWFP PSC the
competent authority is pleased to appoint the following doctors as MO 
(B -17) on regular basis

SNO. Name with Father 
name

Domicile Present place 

of Posting
Proposed 

place of 
posting

Dr. Abdul Hameed 

Khan s/o Abdul 
Majeed Khan 

TMO KTH since 
1.1.04 to 31.12.07

Kohat/1 Apptt: MO DHQH 

Kohat

Not Relevant

TTESTED
1
\o b'C

L
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BETTER COPY OF PAGE NO.

4_ Proposed place 
of posting

Domicile., Present 
place of 
Posting

Name with Father 

name
S NO.

''A'

At the disposal 
of DHS FATA

—do—Mohmand
Agency,

Dr. Sadaf Jamil d/o 

Muhammad Jamil 
Khan

70.'

Not Relevant

D
to .

Advoccito^
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BETTER COPY OF PAGE NO.

^4
S NO. Name with Father 

name
Domicile Present place 

of Posting
Proposed 
place of 
posting

0
1
2

Their services will be governed under the provisions of NWFP Civil 
Servant Act 1973 read with Civil Servant (Amended) Act 2005 APT Rules 
1989 and other relevant Law and rules.
The serial c order of this notification will not carries any right of seniority 
which will be determined by the public service commission later on.
The officers are required to report for duty within 30 days of the issuance 

of this notification failing which the appointment will stand automatically 

cancelled.

Sd/xxxxx
SECRETARY HEALTH
OFFICE OF THE DC HEALTH SERVICES NWFP PESHAWAR

dated 09.10.2007No. 28111-200
1. DHS FATA NWFP Peshawar
2. Dean PGMI Peshawar
3. EDOs all Districts
4. Ms
5. MS mufti mehmood
6. EAOs Mardan an
7. Doctors concerned
8. PAto DGHS NWFP
9. AE-IV, DGHS Office, Peshawar

. aFor Director General Health 
Services, NWFP, Peshawar
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( /

k FATADlRECTdltAtl dF HFALtH4 RdPULATldN WELFARE, 
Civil Secretaiiat FATA, pesHaWar . ^

Date;..',-V/^dn-iiT'/OUS FA'Vd -~>. I V'-'l

\o

The Agency Surgeon, Bajaur Agency. ,
The Medical Superintendent;, AMQ Hosp: Khar, Bajaur...

POSITN-G OF MO^s 8t WMQC^

1,

•:'
subject:'

' • Reference- loathe 
.19-2007 fA OS-JO-ZQO;,

Health notification No.' (E-n)/3Kt8/20O7 dated 07- 
heTotlowing MO's a WMO's have submitted, their .atrivai. reports to ' 

tTis Directorate wliose setyices are ptaced at yout disposal for further postihq' in the Aaenrv 
MEDICAL OFFICERS . -, ■ y - y. -y-

S# Name with .Father Nariie Arrival date Posted at
Di. pilaian Ki^ac s/o Saiiman Khan 
bi. i'azali Rehinan s/o i-iaji Jalaf Kharv _ ,

- BLjilifjll bddin You-sa? s/o Buzarg Yousaf •
. bfi ivTuliainmad AlyKllan s/o Haji Badshah Gui 
.5f:• Muiianimad Zia ui Hag s/o Mir Azam. Khan
Dr.. Nadir Klian s/o Abdul Mateen -_____ __'
Dr. Nizaniud bin S/o Sahibzada _____
br. Zabiliullah s/_o Fazai Rehrriani ’ • _______
Dr. Zaffaruliah.'S/o Abdiir Rahim

12/9/2QQ7 _
'i3-_q9-^2_oar_
3/10/2007
7/9/2007'",

•3/10/2007
'1-1-09-2007
18-09-2007

AS Bajaur
• 2 AS Bajaur . • .

3- • AS Bajaur
4

_ ■

. AS B.ajaur •
AS Bajaur__
AS Bajaur 

"AS Bajaur

3
6

. i
.3 13-09-2007 

■ 12/9/20079 AS Bajaur - •
WOMEN MEDICAL OFFICERS

Arrival date Posted at____ _
• AHQ Hosp: Khar.'-T

Name with Father Name__^_____,____
Pr..Sad3f Jamil'd/p M Jamit Khan______ ' .
P'’- Shamsul Qamar 'd/o Muhammad Tlanif_-
Dr' Scbia Azeem d/o Muhamrh’ad Azeem Sid.diqui 
br. Gpazaia Wahid d/o Abdu! Wahid_________

S#
T'T ^•''18-10-2007,.

.. 7/9/2-007,
. 11/9/200.7-.''

_A1-,IQ I losp: Khar 
AHQ Hosp: Khar

2
3

■ 1/10/2007 . AS Bajaur. ' •4.

Their charge'reports may be .-accepled 'w.e. from the .date of actual arrivals 
stiown against theii name's, -w.hich should be submitted.to this.Directorate in triplicate.,,,

—sd—- ' ,
bli'ector Health &-Population, 
Welfare FATAy.'Peshawar..

Copy to: . .
j., ; Secretaiy l••leall:h■^JWFP,

Director .General Plealtli SeiVices, NWFP Peshawar 
3. Agency Accounts OfTicer, Bajaur Agency,
9. -'Officer concein! ...

2.

Director Healtf.i & Population 
• Welfare FATA/.Peshawar...'



IalTH siRViOiSDiREiStQRIvTR QF
FATA SEGRETARIAT WAR8/yA4?pAD PESHAWAR

. A.

:i QFFjCEj^DER-

■looo J,cr pay iVoin lica'aa^t i a ' , 1lopuJal,o„ ra\rA:,a,e-u il|.
■iMnn.';:li;U'cdli:-cl lill riiilliFi'order' '' '■ oljxihl.k: SLTViee u lih.

*
l.)iiec(cM- I Icallli .SeiA.iccs. ' 

' .f'A'rA."l\>sh'a\v:t!-.:. ■A

No7Z3L6.-3?7.w'FA!A/A(linii Idaled '

(.'opy' Idrvvnided l(' the':

I .Secrclaj'y ( A tV: (,' ) l /X'I'A Secretariat'Pe5lKi\yfu'. 
.ADt'iniiy bireciOrPopulation \Ve!Fni:o P/VrA. I'eshaiva

anai.
1;

iVP'dica! Supcrinlcndebl A l lQ:. iJoAdta! Uhatl 
d-Poclor concerned.

t

/
■/

V
/

Dirccldf i Icaith Services: 
' ' iFA’’i'A:Pcshavvar ;

It

■ ■

io'.P.' ■ .
... ■ At'/ocada •■;

•A

• »
a



l-lie !,)iicclnr Hcai!!l.Scrvjc.c.s I 'ATA- 
1-Ai A Scciefirafe A‘nn:ak Koac) Pesha \v:

AjllLLiCATlON l-QJt ]kROVi5;inM

iPc.Ti Sir.

Wiih Hue'rcspeci slalcr) i. iKive-bcen’seU-ckxt, iAr nipslci in I’liiAic Ucallh ,■

Mj]T J'rescnfJy i am
APk-'Ak

nuisicr ccii.imc i;y o.i r'lic'year'IVoni .iamiaiA'■'•vni king. a.'p.Asaisianl !.)irector iiy I’PI CAIj .M'V

201/ :.o Dcceinht:tv20i2. lo iiiakc my ayailahiliLy for tlii;; couise-witliin due penod | need 

NOA Irpln C x)inpcl.cii( Anthority tp giAc n.ie lliiy lavnf:

• I sln-ill be ^•c,ry•^h;:lnk^)t to you for (his act uf kindness..

My approval Idler of’selection i.'i.alfadied with, Uie appiictiUoij

' , .'Yours: Siuc.eVe[y-,
• A-\

Y:n 1..'-
!.■ .•

.1-

l.')r. Sadaf .laiiiil. 
.A.D. Pi’.!'. A 

■ nils.FATA.-

\\ . '
t-\ r>Y.AV. \

■\

-Cd.)- ■,\k •. .
• • ■ 'k.

'• to be ’A
Ag-AA e

TUtS'W*J

' ^



A.

• ^

GOVERNMEI'., r OF KHVBER PAKHTUNiCi 
^ :EALTH DEPARTMENt. P '

.■''^'^■':''QH-lV/2-9S/Q9/Ausfralia:--- 
,^,'LP;;acl Pesh, the ■27/11201J. ■■

NCLQMECTION CE RTIFI CATE

-Government/ ; or.Kriy,ber,Pakhfunkhwa' '

on -proceeding , abroad oT-pi. SarJaf 

TATA.: Secretarial;', ' .Kii'yber 
. Prikhttinkhrva; Peshawar/fo, .|r ilcipatioij in.<(A(.stralit.n Development 

: Scholarship (ADS). 20iI Jotakcc of Master Degree Level Awards 

JanuHry 2012 I'o December, 20 '. 2 '{ One Year) , subject; 'tq 'the

■ ' vM!lj,.be b-OiTua--tidipr .by the'Kbyber f^kbtunkhwa A)r-'

by GoyL, o!'Paitistcin/

I’epai finen.l. has no' objectip;-;'
• Gealth.

Jamil (BS--.t..7) '•Assistarit. if Actor

from

onciiti'.'i' •
iS

tu
SECRETARY HEALTH, 

KHYER ‘RAKHTUNKHWA,^

Endst; of even No & date.
• Copy of the ab(.)ve is Toi-wnrcIoc fof; iirforfiiatiou'arid'fui iiecesscir.y 

■ v:ti'on to: - • . ' ' A-'" •

. 1. The-Director Geneio': :-yallJi $ei vices, Kliybep Pakhtu!iklmva, 
Peshawar! .. ' •

Sdctian.X)fricef (EggH) .FATA SecHv Khyber ,P3kh'i:u(i'i<fTY/a., 
Peshawar,

■[.'he ■ Seclidn.; , Ofiicy..- (P/Jidinificj) • Go'yt, ' yr . Kb-vUe!
h Deyelqpmeiit Dr.-[;siii:!ii,ent,, Pdk|-U:ui',ikhvva,- • Plan: 

'Pc'shawc-)i!

d: Ttie Assistant- Directoi Ornmigratipn a.nd -Passpart-'y Govt of 
Pcikistan, j:slc1mcibad,/K-':,-b'pr PakhtLinkh-v-ua Pesha.war.

■ ■ S, The :P.S toGi-ie Seci etc to Govi: of Kh'yber PabliPunlchwa, 
.blealtli Departrneni:, I- 'iawar,. , ' -p;,

' Plealth - -Depai't'-nerit,' Ki-tybo6.- The ■ Section 
. •P'akhtunk'b.wa, Pest'iawb:..

Officvi - t.l-

7. T'he Officer concerned-

i-
V V: -

SECTION OFFICER-IV
/'■AT"ra^ —

' cG; "22^ •-..A.A'

.y



DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICE^^TA (-1(5

FATA :SECRETAR.I7vT WARSAK ROAD PESHAWAR'. •

■' office order4
Aft approved by die o-pnipetent a'uihonly. Ihe. se'n-icTjft'of .Dr. S'a'daf . 

.Jarni] Women ' Medical Officer.'under transfer-to A-gen'C}’. l-leadquai’te'r 

Hospital Khar is.hcreby iDosl.ed as Asaisl'anL'I0irecl'.(,)r .EFl- FATA .vice-Dri 

MuhainiTi-ad •Sliafici. Assistani: Director E.Pf FATA.in the'intercst of .public , .i 

'. .service'with ira'iTied.iate effect. '
Caii'isequfent upon above, ..Dr: 'Muha.i.fimL-id Sbafiq. Assistant Direclor :

FATA -is hereby transferred and '.jjosl.ed- in. Agerup-■ bl'eadquarter. ... 

•iiospitar Lancii. Kotal agaio'si. the vru.anr. pas-i of Ciynecpiogist for, the. .

• , purpose of drawl ol'.pay etc.' l-lc will ho\'.T:.vcr-pciTorm his di.iiy as Managei'. ,

, Thalassemia Control 'Program .FATA Health OirectoraU;,, in.',-the'public ■'

• 'inlercftt. ■ •

.Tip]

.....sdf :.;d..\ .
• Director Health •Sende'e-s,'

:.. FA'rAf Peshawar.

Dated '/DHS/FATA/Acimin • .■/O572.013

Copy 1.0 i.lie:

■".1. Secreiary'Social Sectors Department FATA.-,''
2. Medical ' Supcrinienclent Agcnct-' .Headquarter Tlo'spital Uindi 

■Kotal.
v.v. ..Uc|:)uLv Director FATA. 1,1 callh rHi'ir.ctoi'atc,'
4. /\.C..vPR'.Sub OlTice l-Mshawar.
5. Agency Accounts'Officer Khyber'at.Jamrud
6. Officer Concerned.

Forin.fQrir'iation and'necessary action.

!■

j ■

Director H.eialth' Scrv.ices,.' 
.. FATW i^eshawar.

e

• to ' /■

'. -A'cEk-p • 'C

As)e:

b



•;

Arrival Report-

of. Hesitiv'.Services... T:ATA Officef.'Orde/. No. .-7770. itV }5ufsuance' of . the. Directo.rate 

7S/DHS/FAtA/Adnin,'datecl' 13-05-2013,71 here'liy'submit riiy artivaJ report-.for. the-Post-of Assistant

Director r:PI today dated I3-05-2013-{AN)
//

Or,-Saclaf Jamil;•

Coi;>y to >*./• ::

Director Health-"Servi.ce-s FATA, Peshawar. /.

Deputy Director (Admn), DHS FATA;,P'e.shawaf 

P.S to Secretary Social Sectors, FATA'Secretariai, Pes'hawar

?:
;

3

K

DT: SadaP Jani.il
:
:•*.*•

j
.'■i

•- ;

'CI

* :•1Vv,V^
5 •V

.-1 ..
\

■‘•w;

. f / -a r?
A

;■

@

J

•1

b



A

Ti:

Direcivi'

Siirvices i'ATA. 
Pe.';A!o\vaf.

Rc---;u{ia5'i7atiioi-t pg se»'vt<.\r.

U liuinuiy subniitJ-T^! to yood tf'.ov i:i',o d wj^i^^tronsi'eriec! to Mohiiv:tnc! A^ten;:v
■'oi-iO;- tier depuiotion period in deov; tv-r Ouclyl oop e-p''4iTival
(^e..ddu.-i!-i:er Hospital (AHO) opeoov r' t^mis io E|ryperiod imi)osed- by ECb due i:o

w!Ad. tiv' uiidefAigrurCl roul,! iiot .■.••ibinii [.-ri

;.t posted VO Ageiicy'■V.^S

orr.',si V- ,^,ndoejVed a tegol fiovice to C.otopeteiil
.? ittpAorv ei’K'j io r.!'.-;? iigiu of legal r.v;.?i-:,-.:

Aiiihori'v reposted tive uudersigoed ?.;> tl-i Cell i-pTO or. Ubiov e'CC&o-Hhe Mndersigued 
orsoiVicevroio IMorch 20is

■■r:u ere, therefore, rec|uested to hiodiy regohiio. the hreah penovr.;;;f::r!hder.dgnec!. i will be thankful lo 
•/our good office for this favor.

:v.v,> rriles ai.d- I'egi.ilacior.s of Goh .tlie Coir.peteiU-

I'-as a l>re;.i!'

Vo*

Vours sihcerely,;
• V

'Y'''A

71
t Dr Se.vkif Jartbi 

Assistant Director,EP! 
DKS, FATA, Peshawar.

N.js

I
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be
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' *

fATA SECRETARIAT ■
^ \ ^ (ioGlALSECTpKS PEPARTHfiNi ) 

mRSAKllQAlX PRS^IAA^'AR

k-•CC
\

No. rS/SO/(!-l)/SSD/2013/ 5^-^^ -- -
Pa(e(l:iS'"/Q6/2()l'3 • : ' • ' ' •

OFFICE QRDER:-

. Oil Ihc rcconihieiiclfilion o!' lliiedoi ifealtli .Scrvictis llie cmnpctcnt

iniNioi'iiy liiis been .picnseti (o jcgiiinti/'.e. (be Incnk penoti .sen’ed- hi .rA l'A' in, respect of !AocUm- 
• Snclnr Jamil A?si.sUin(’I.)iicctor,. BP1 (13rS-l7)J'r(,iin 01/03/201.>'(o 13/05/2013. ..

Secretary ' ,
Social-SectoiR-Deplt: I’AT.A',

Copy rorwiirdedTO:''
' . .T Director Hcallli Sei'yicc.s, (f^A'l'Aj.'Pi;sha.v\ ai':

■ 2-. N'leclica! SiiiiieiinTepclcMl. Ai lO: t lo.sjnia! MohuKiiitl Agency. ., 
3- Agent-.y. Accoiinl.s Onicer. Gbalhtnai a1 Mohniand .Agency.

Dpedir. Cionccrncd-. \
• 5- PS id SecrctaiA-Social Sectois Deptt;. I' A'i'A, v

/7\.U\^
^7

•, JHvt^ 1-Ia\san • '
• .$0.011011 0nicer. (.1 l.callli).

O"
/A

•



T I .fi j

f
V,

4 To, A

.*

-The ,5ecr0tai7 Administration and Coordination 
. FATA Secretariat .Peshawar -

Subject Application for leave frohUunedsioia to Aubiiitt jnia

Dear Sir,

. It is.to.stated that the undersigned needs leave from June 15. 2014 .to August 31, 2dW 

toatt'end.hergraduation'ceiehVonyin Australia. Kindlygr^nt me E>c-Pal<islari-leave,. ' , . ‘>
:■

Vyarm regards ./xi hi"7^
Dr.Sadaf Jam.il 
Assistant Director, EPI 
OHS. FATA-

i

r*:

:•

1

•h

:
i-EQ.t

to be 1,

opy
Advocaic♦

!
J

i

•It

.V

•: >

.*

I



vV

F'A,T A ,S E 'G R E t A, R I A T
•• (AinirNKlUvriON.iMiMsnHicrt'iyc&'fTXHiomiKXN'Drj’AirrMriMi)

WARSAK ROAD PESHAWAR
.No:fs;e;ioo-^93/^/1-/.^
Datedij[^/6/20'14;E-rta^lisiimeiitSectl 

■ ff''
. ..Seetetary;

. Healli Department, ■ ■
Khybef Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

on

. Subject: LEAVE EX-PAKI.STANJ

Dear Sir

I arri directed to enclose herewith a copy Gif application in respect of 
Sada/ Jamil .Assistant Director EPI (FATA) requesting for jhfe grant of 78. days 

Leave Ex-Pakistan for the period .frpin; 15-06:2o'w. to 31:-Q8-|oi4 to attend her. 

Graduation Ceremony in Australia

. Or.

per^ attached, copy of invitation letter for favour
■s* . '

as

of sanction. • i

r

Yours faithfully,

: fjfeREEL RAZA) : 
Sedtion Officer (Estab)

,4 'i• •

■Copy to

■ '

■ t: •
* Dfrectpr Health Services (FATA) foNnformation.

.5-

. ; Secljon-Officer (Estab).
• • • .. t-'

t .r

.}.;v

;
I ;



,6--

government OF KHVeERRAKHtUNkHWA
health DBPARtn/iENt

0a(ed Peshawar the 11'0Ju(y, 2014

MOTIFLCATION ‘ .
M)E41/1 -5/2013; f he-Competent Authonty. is pleased to/prant’ 76-days 

■ Pakistan Leave, W.e:L ,15.06.2014 /or. , from tile'date of .. availing,, itt respect of 

pr. Sadat Jamil, Assistant.Director (BS-17), EPipATA; PeshaWar.

P’-'dhermdre, this department has no objection.over proceeding abroad of the
doctor cbnceihed.

Ex-'

^ SECRETARY HEALTH 
. KHYBERpAKHtUNKHWA

Endst, No. & date even.
Copy to (lie:

. l.'.Accountant'Geiier'ai; Khyher Pakhtu.nkhwa,, ■
•2.'. Director General Health Setvices;.Kh.yber ’Paklitunkhwa, •• 
3,. DHS FATA Peshawar., '
4.'PS to Secretary Health. ■- 

' 5,- PA'loSpeciai SecretaryHeaith.-
6, .•■Deputy Director (IT), Health -Department. •
7. Officer concern'ed.

(iViisbah Riaz)
Section ,Ofncer(E-ll)

k,--... ./x '-7(/.

n‘i'•c III.

mr\-

j.f ."pc”

■: Copy also-.availabie on'the website www.healtjikD.go'v.ok 

HRD Building,. Health Departni.ent Gbv-t.-'o.f Khyber.Pakfilunkhwa



4 > .■

o:
# ULRECT'OlXATE CENilRAL HSALTH SERRiCES 

K BLil PA K.fn iJNK H'WA PESHA WA K
ev-i-

lt!i# ■ _-R=ss£=:"s;E;R"™:rA'" :, .Offrcn. r09.i --'.;>jo.r,'j iyckf,n,7c --^cn ~ onvisz 091 - o?ja.:9ri ' ropj.-onor:;r -
i

■ 1
r

. :

■OFFICE ORDER ;

i

Dr. Mul-iani.n-iad,. Asif (B"S- i'.g) Cooi ciinafor (PH). D'HO . Ofrice; 

Peshawar fs horch_y appoinU^d .Ai ' ' "^,aii.,iiiquiry ofnccr Lo, cbnducf:!; j
enquity in Co the report of DMS PATA, Peshawkr.'against-Dr.. Sadafj^ j

J£uni!. Khan WM.O (BS-17) Ex-^As sis Cant Director. (EPI) .attached 

PATA, Peshawar' rega:rdi.h.g hei- absence, atld j.^ec'ping Govt: 

Vehicle in.her' possession .for five.'tYionths nn-lawfirlly.

The . enquiiy officer, should probe tOld investigate into the l; 

raaLter ' and submit a fact.’hindiiig;;;repor-t .. along tvi.th 

recommendations within lQ-days positively. .

. !to i !
• DMS

■i

!■his

... 5d/xxx^N>.' •
lOirvctor. Gencro.l J-lceltli,

Sop'iccR K'Hybcr Pnkhtiuiklnv-a, y ..
D.otr;d:'-^pZ.7.J../20.15

i ;

No.: / 0- r (tv J^n/Ue Kh IVirhoi V f)) Mirnfbref fata}

Copy fO-iwarded lo the: - .

' t.- Scci'clary to Govl; of. K'hytyi'r hakhtunlduva. Health Department for 
•. iiifbrvnatioh. •

1.; ;

;M111 111 i 11 Miiii 1 Anil' . .(HO I'’) 'C-o.ordiimlot .{I’ll} .Ui'iicc
P.eshawar.for'information iV•necessary aclion. 'A copy of 'li)! IS EA'TA 
letter dated 05.03,2015 is eaciosed for perusali’a|ea.se.,

..' 3. ■ AE'-.II ,DGHS KPK Resliawai- foi informal.i'piy^

•i: ■

il"
AO. ■ ■fcAv,-

0r' /\-s51 stain Vd irec t o r' (Pd)
'• DIRECTORATE General tif^A 

yCRVI-.A.c'kl R’irER RAki-irUNKHWA PC<!-lAV<(;\rs•«?><'
. -
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t)J R .ECTDRATE GENERA L 

. ' khy'ber
^ HEALTH SERVICES 

PAKflTUNKHWAPESHAWAR
All communications Should be Addressed to TI>e r-

.-/^.Zi-^rAr:C_£L/E I Dated .:2A/J2_/2015‘

Dr. Muhammad Asif Member of ServiGe (BS-IQ.)
Coordinator (PH). DHO Office Peshawar. , t

oi7 -7 • / \
. I

Subject;'^ INQUIRY.. ■

. .. -Please refer to this Directorate.General Health .office 

No. 6102-04/E.l dated 274)3.2015
order

on the above cited subject with the 

. ..leqLiest . to expedite tire submission of requisite inquiry report in the

„ ^ubjectcasewithoufany further loss of hme, so as to proceed further.

.7 //
»/ .c:m y

Assistant Dlfecto 
DFtECTORATE GENERAL HEaLtH
SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESI^WAR

..-j• *
. D.HS. fata; PesJiawar for information w/r to this b'jrectora;te office order. No-, 6102- • 
0-1/F-l.dated 27.03.^0,15,with the request to intimate present status of-the case for" 
rccofd ,pi.irpose.''r.^ • .’.

y>'‘

r')>■
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government of khybEr pakHTunkhv 
^ health DEf’ARTMlNT

o.,%

■ -
: I T.-.i,

a?‘4V

.\
Mo, S,0 (E) H-.n/.;l-5/2Qi3/ D.r, SadaMJairi 

. :'Dat:ed Pesliawar/ti-le i3^''July.2015
\ • ':

\ ■■ "35
.The Director Gene.ral l-learUv-Sei vices.,'- , 
. !< 11 y b e I ■ P a k'h t u n !< li vv a.'

■ • To.: •

m' ■wm§
Subject: APPEAL FOR JUSTIFIGATiON ,v

justification STILL EXISTS IN THIS ^Y^tEM.
IF

I'am dii ected to refer to the, subject rioted -above and lo.. state 

that enciuiry may kindly be cond.uct.ed • against' Dr., .'’Sadaf JarTiil 
'■ VVM0/A5si'5ta.nt ■ Director (BP5-17) (EPI) . FATA under ''intiniatinn ■ to this 

■ 'Department to process the-Case further. -.
• •

__. . 'h P'-
(DaulatKhah)

SecUon Officer (E-II).'f ':
{■/?'-■- ■■■ '

’; TTo p y :fo r w a r d e d ■ t o :-

yi .. i. pS to Secretary Health, Kliyber Pakhtu.rii<hwa/Pesbgwar.'. 
, .7 / 2.-PA.to Special Secretary. Health. '

//■

. . < t) • .

A'-"--" I ■
Section Officer {E-II}

m2/

y m .

• *
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^5 DIREGtGI^Af E OF HMLTH SERVIGES FATA
fMA 5ECRETAf?IAT WARSAK RdAD PRSHAWAr
:::l_^ybi;IS/FATA/Acl!Tin ■ Dafeci; ■' 3v)’ ■ 7 07 /201'^

....Mi.............‘n.MMM.MMMMMM..M.MM.M.iMM.MMM.MMVMA.MM'

I
*'►**>* 4 » «

To

The Deputy Director, ' •
. Population Welfare DepartniGtit FATA/ .

Subject;- STOPAGE OF SALARY.
■ «

. It has con-te to the notice of tliis DireGtorate that TTr.Sadaf Jamil, Assistant . 

Director .(Technical),; is drawing salary from your office till .date, whereas she lias 

■ beeii .cledar'ed absconder and reported to tlie Secretary Healfli KPK vide letter No. 

6596/DHS/FATA/Admii aated 05-03^20.15. (Copy attached)

, Therefore you are directed tb-.stop her salary- irnmediately and inquire that 

how slie has heetvdrawing salarytn spite of the above quoted fact, ■'

i '

Director.Health Services 
. , . FATA, Peshawar ,

• __ /DHS/FATA/Admn . •Mo. • •

Copy to the:-

•1.'.Secretary.Health Khyber Pakhtuivkhwa Peshawar... T,'-• 
■ 2-. Director General Khyber-Pcikhtunlchwa PesbaWar..-.'

3. -PS to Secretary Social Sectors:.,Dep.at trnent.FATA.

7-,

h-
(tV Direct b r FI e a 11 h S y rvi c e .s\ 

FATA,Peshawar.: •

;■ ________________________ _
i ff% '!



Ff
To;

■ The'secretary Health, • 
. KPK,Peshawar —wyi

Subject: Application fbr dppointmeht of meeting In person

Dear Sir,

. It's stated humbly that an alieg^tion is made against the undersigned that she kept vehicle for 
6 months during her absence and when she was asked to hand over the vehicle she handed Without log 
book. A fake inquiry is served by the then Director Health Services,fata In ZOiS.and marked to the then 
Secretary KPK in 2015 . An inquiry .Was marked against the undersigned to ah inquiry officer Mr,Asif and 
It was conducted by a biased inquiry officer as he did not,bother to hear the undersigned and submitted 
it with an excuse that he could hot contact the undersigned neither on phone.nor in person.

To conduct a proper, fair and unbiased inquiry against the uridersigned, the undersigned wants to meet 
•yoiirgood self in person.

The undersigned appeared for hearing to Special Secretary Health KPK but could not get ari Effective 
feedback about her Status whether she found guilty or innocent against the ihentioned. allegation?

' *

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Sadaf Jamil.
Woman Medical Offieer,FATA/KPK.

• ^

.-I'-'rt:.
H? —T r

(
rI-

j

1
I'



i
.*w—'.'AiUTTwnrr.*.-

• -X -\
\ . V,w V'4

CONFIDENTtiftT. .

gaqiiirv report'
.iS
IM

■ 0 To "?Sc^

■Director-General,
. .He.aith Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.
‘I

■U ■ ■ ’ Subject; ■ Enquiry • I

' •
Reference; DGHSoifice letter No. •I,il04-Q5/E7i dated 07/07/2015.

Respected Sir, •
I was appointed as enquiry officer in the above-reference .case:,..-(Ahnexure-A) 

to probe, into th.e- case of willful absence and'.keeping Govt, vehicle . unlawfully in 
possession by Dr, .Sadaf,Jamil.'WMO-BPS-17,Ex--Assistant Director-EPI'attached.to 
DHS.-FATA.. .
Proceedings:

I•i

11
'■:S.

a)j
• ,to get the,information'the undersign wrote a letter...

■ to DHS FATA. . ■
^ In reply a brief, service history and the home address of the .doctor concerned wa: 

submitted by tlie DHS- FATA,'on their given address,, a, formal'letter .was Sent througl •
iiic'nnQut'or mi '1 O./OR'/On 1 S, wininii who i:nh.i i:imi;! 'l-)i:iclc ' unrlclivotcd..' (ATiric7Ciiro-C 

because it was learnt that tiie address was of a rented house and. she has left tii, 
house without disclosing her new address..

• '\A visit was'raade to the Directorate-of.FATA d'nT7/08/2015, where'! examine
her personal ule;.-theTelevant record was photoeppied-by Deputy Director (dev,)--Heait: • 
FATA'Dr.. Fa^aL-i-M.aula. . . . ' ■ ;

V- (Annexure-B'
j ^

i
■ •

.
a

5 ■ I

.
1
.1

I also-paid a visit to Dr.'.IGiaiid Saiiibzada-Deputy Director EPI FATA/he brieli,. 
me .regarding'the transfer of Dr:. Sadaf Jamil from EPI FATA'to. Pppulation Welfa 
Department FATA, but her latest'residential address and contact no.' was not lmo\

. to him. '

;r •

.1 • >.<•
.-J (Annexure-. . As per-her last posting order......

I paid-visit to Deputy Director
Dr. -Mohammad -Rauf Wazir- Population welfare Department on. 17/08/20'15 who 
of Uae opinion 'that she was posted'- for pay purpose only -and' she.did not perfom. ;. 
any duty in his-office; he’ also submitted, the change Perforfiia to AGPR office.. .-

(Annexuxe- 
...... ..(Anaexure-F)

V .
i

i
^ stoppage of , salary.'....,............... ..............................

after receiving tire instructions from Director Heaitii FATA.
1 • ,1

1
«

/• - ■• )

A'

i
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m. %A

i 'B.m

IP,
. ^ P?^t:5f:Aasiat^t Dirac ,

para-9 ■ above, vide Directorate Health Fata mentioned .■
=^DHS?FATA/A<imn dated Aa/OSAAoIa • ^ : order tdo, IA4;

m report back ix\ Septemii 3

W- ■ /i^:
;

rfr

and Pcpuktion Welfare anv p! t 4“"*^“' of Director Health
.apphed/sapchcned for the period of abaerree 4rh dWo^^c^T '■ '

// as :
FA.- .

I4. .
II •!'

tr.’T" “ ““ “ -«-d AJgjrtaasaris"ss-?F?ss?a^s=r£SS^-letter lo Deputy Director-Population Welfare Fata • '•' ' '•'•
to stop her salary. , ; , , . , .......- ' JAnn^^re-•

1n-
14.
m ■
5^

FAwrote aIIflI i ''O^aole under her possession'bearing r'egistratioa No A-477S Tovot» Mil.AA- ai' .
: oabin'ntodel 2007 was retrieved by the DireSor Hetdth FATA on i^/S" ■

k!
■j 0:4- | '5-0i • ~7. ^ »

was found that, multiple expianhtions three-, 'From- perusal of her .personal file- it 
^ number..-.......’ • - • '

SAp™.aSr”?£Si^
.violation.-, ,2.^^   '.— .-7- -

1
?

tl

i5 It IS pertinent to'note .that, from the Directorate of Health FATA,’ this issue'was ks ■
un-noticed and tiiey - considered it .sufficient by just informing ,the. Secretarv Hpp '
Govt. df-ICPK-.............■  -------------------- - ■ ■— '-Jj ■ ^^■
, . ...................................... ........... .............—(Annejcure-
being the .competent authority for initiating-disciplinary action' against .the gaze ■ 
officers regarding her willful absence, from duty for such a long period (Aug. 2014 •• 
aate) and keeping the official vehicle illegitimately.[for,'05 months) in-her pos.sessioh.

Recommendations:
4-'-

’ -..The-salaxy'arawn-by the Doctor concerned for the period of absence-from'dr
i.e Aug. 2014 to'July.. 2015 (11 months) amounting-to ,Rs.7.67735/=- 
recovered..-.,!

I ,. from her. • ••-

I •
S-
§ . /.ii
I

■ 1

y- -■
I'l

.c•r ■may
(Annexure-1 j

;

F--

• •

rJ



..c i

i r The vehicle concerned mav ' v,„,
^ ■■ Depan„.ent, .t. :?“= “*50=; .r 'tt,

for 05 months i.e from Aug, 2014 m ^d.
recovered from her. ■ ■■ ^,2015. may tie-assessed sen

Instructions may be issued to tiie Din

■ -their absencefuture., . —— "‘'

Report.is submitted for further'

;
i •'

_ .. - against' the Doct< 
till -date and JcccpinK ITi/

eetprate .He^tti^Ai'4tb tee
■from duty without

_^ep a vigilant e^ 
legitimate cause i-

xt
I

necessary action;

'o-;:

Dr. Mohammad Asif, )
{^Inqu^pfHcer),
Coordihator,

• DHO Office Peshawar.
:th,

• *

• ;-:

•;

■'I

• ••
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To
The Secretary,
Health Departmeiit,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: QBSERVATIONS/OBJECITONS ON THE TACT FINDING 
INQUIRV CONPUCTED AGAINST THE UNDERSIGNED.

Respected Sir. ,
The undersigned subrnits her objections/observations. on the- fact finding inquiry' 

conducted agaihst her. on account of certain baseless and fabricated ailegations.

I vvas appointed as W.omen Medical Officer on regular basis through'Public . " 
. Commission vide notificaiion'No..SOH (E,-l i)/3/-l 8/2007 dated 05.10:2007., Ever since 

: my appoincmeni [ remained posted on • different posts and • stations' in FATA.' I ' ' 
•. tltroughou! performed ,my duties as assigned with zeal, devotion-and .dedication and • 

always remained loyai towards my duties. I have'never given any chance of complaint 
whatsoever regarding rny,performance of duties. • ■ . •

I rernamed'"posced , as-. Assistant Director EPI, I always • remained-upright in • 
performance of duties. Due to my uprightness, some .of the senior officers of DHS . 
FATA when found the undersigned an obstacle in way of their corruption practices, • 
they starred personal grudges'with-me and victimized me on one'pretext or the other. . 
The instant inquiry is also-the result of the'same. ’ ' " . ' ' '

OBJECTIONS ON THE INQUIRY REPORT:

Be'fore the initiation of the fact finding inquiry, the undersigned has;ne,ver been,
served with any nbtice.-of inquiry nor contacted through any m'eans by .the inquiry 

..officer for appearance before .her. No- endeavor whatsoever, has been made to associate, 
the undersigned'with the'inquiiy proceedings. 'What to say about recording staternents ' 
in her pres.ence. The inquiry'officer has based his findings/rec'pmtnendation's on ,mere 
surmises and eonjunciurel It is a well-established principle of law that no one should .. 
be condemned unheard'. -Unfortunately the im'dersigned'has deliberately been kept away ,.
from the so called inquiry .and has thus has been condemned unheard.

The undersigned contact details in form of email and phone number i.e,. 
0336917890'4..which, she .was using before her leave of 76 .days and till date were 
available wi'ih Directorate 'of'Health services -,FATA. It can be double;, checked from- ■
ufone services,'Pakistan. This number was on entire time and record can.be.checked . 
from above said suine-services.

The undersigned submitted her appeal at the good office of Chief Secretary ,Kpk 
April' 6.2015 and visited DHS.FATA-office on same 

was neither kidnapped nor died but it’s poor competency of inquiry officer and biased 
behavior of'Director-Health services ,F-ATA Mr.Safeer as he neither informed the- 
undersigned about any- inquiry nor inquiry-officer to get her hearings or written ■

statement.

V

dale which indicates-that she'on-

■



As per version-of. inquiry report;, he visited Mr.khali'd.'and he miscommunicated 
hqu that he has no contact details of undersigned, it’s'per record of DHS,FATA that just 
after few day^ pi leave sanctioned of undersigned hhe competent, authority transferred 
trom EPI ,FATA tcf-Population Welfare Depanment as inquiry officer mentioned too 
August 4,2014(Annexure A), . , ' '• •• ...

'V ^

Here the-statement .of Mr.KiiaJid and.DHS.FATA negates each other as .the. 
otficial letter with subject'’-will full absence-from duty” to Secretary .hdalth kpk'by 
DHS,FATA on- May.- 3,201.5 mentioned that the-.'undersigned visited EPlf cell ' 
surprisingly, and handed over her charge to-newly posted Assistant Director EPI then'- ' 
how he can state to inquiry Officer that he was unaware of her any contact?

■ The undersigned did not visit EPTCell since from her leave till-date... The EP! 
cell has four watchman on duties, this shall, be inquired from them if anyone would ha-ve 
ever seen her after her leave in office,. .

Mr.Klialid-visited the undersigned house at Rawalpindi along with proforrna of - 
charge languishing and charge resumption qnd got it signed on and if Mr.Khaiid denied 
that it’s not fact then in other case that-means he did fake’signature of .the Undersigned 
to. take charge of EPI-as Assistant Director. '

on •

As per rules ' and regulations of gdvernmeni,, the charge taking '.and • giving • -
proforma is-carried out when the leaving officer hand over all- assets of government to - - 
the charge taking officer.-This sho'v.'s that the inquiry officer did not carry, out a good^

' and vigilant inquiry report and he did not investigate the facts-and-figures and -submitted 
this to the higher ups. -

One of the allegations as leveled upon, the undersigned is that she kept official ' 
vehicle for 5 months and when she remmed.it was without-registration and log book.

If inquiry officer would have checked all documents 'related to.' the undersigned ' 
in unbiased, and with-competency, he would have asked,.from Mr.fGiaiid'.when he took - to f 
charge from the undersigned, why did not he collect the vehicle from her' as it was his ■ 
duty top.-and if MrlKhaiid does not understand the rules and.regulations or his duties ■

■■ why DHS,FATA is so kind towards him that it'assigned him duties of administration 
Deputy Director,'

as

Mr.Khaiid multiple .occasions informed DHS,FATA 'in official drafts-in various -

1. Once he draft that,the undersigned'surprisingly visit EPI celTand'carry-out
taking and handing oyer the charge(Annexure B) ■ - • - •

2. On other occasion-he mentioned that he contacted the undersigned on telephone
and ask her to hand; over charge-and then he again mentioned .to_ inquiry-officer '
chat he has'no contact details of her(Annexure-C) ' '

The undersigned submitted her reply to'DHS,FATA' oni'Aprii 6,2015 about the.-, 
allegation of illegal keeping government vehicle but neither he informed inquiry officer.

Secretary Health,' KPK office ,this may. be inquired why he hide facts from both of 
them .

on
ways:

nor



The undersigned explained her sxaius. boih in verbal arid written lhar no'registration .
was handed over to the undersigned. The log book and -vehicle' was handed 'over to 

,Mr.Khalid prior to giving charge as wheri' she.was leaving for.Islamabad to avail her ' 
leave, she left the-vehicle iia EPrCeil FATA o.ffice. T' '

There is no question of keeping log book as the POL which .the undersigned was 
utilized, she already reimbursed all the'bills s.o why she would have stolen or keeping . .. .. 
log book for no reason. Her leave staned from July 1, 201,4 arid she handed over prior to 

.11 as she used her, own personal, vehicle for few days.

it is pertmeiit to mention here that ii’shiot-the.first time that Mr.khalid was using • • 
two government vehicje at the-same time. When he was p'o.sted ^ Assistant-Pirecior • '
EPl he. was' using one government vehicle on the record and another jeep of government 

■lie was keeping illegally for almos't 5 years and when- Mr.Perveez'kamal asked him to• . • 
return and deposif' in the store of -government transport ,h€. deposited ft witliout . .

. functional tyers( for witness ask Mf.Nasir,store' keeper .o.iEPI ceihFATA). .

W.s historical' fact that whenever a new officer took charge in EPI celF.MrlKhaiid •
. always played foul gani.es vyith him or her.- This was sam'e 'department in which an . ' •

officer named Dr.Qasml, .was. posted-as'AD P-EI and on the-same day when he was • 
suppose to give, presentation to his higher, ups ,' the CPU- of conrouter was stolen from 
ihe .so called open window of office;

It’s on the record that when the undersigned was leaving.for study to Australia on 
deputation for an. year- in 20H. she handed over the goverriment. vehicle i.ey vxr • to ■ 
.Secretary Administration. Infrastructure' and • Coordination, FATA without' asking : 

why'she would have keot this vehicle when she ownS''her o.wn personal car., -

The eve witness will be presented if asked’ tor as .to prove' the actual position and 
possession, of vehicle. ”' ” f-

The undersigned stated her stance about vehicle allegatioh on multiple occasions but 
her oxolanations were ireaied-unheard (A'rmexiire-D) ' _ .

The inquiry officer might be disguised by. DHS^ FATA but -his" level, -of 
investiaaiions is'quite po.or too. We are living in 2016 and in this era-chere are hundreds 

'• of tools of. com.munication like email address which 
EPTcell. FATA and population welfai'e. FATA,

anyone so

■yavailable with DHSrFATA,.'was

The undersigned - bears smart phone vvhich has multiple, applications like viber
contact her- 'on. any mode of.'.vhats aop etc ,it’s strange that • he -could not 

commumcation. •- . ■

Before- conducting any.'inquiry 'the undersigned explained fcer position-in an appeal’ 
to Chief Secretary, KPK why, and how she was harassed in.' her services tenure for 
illegal .matters to follow and approve. She handed over all {he evidences along with her .

. detailed dossiers of appeal tO’Chief.Secretary, KPK and DHS,FATA .

• r'



^ The-inquiry orficer menuoned in report that tW explanations were s6rved on her
ouL no reply was received.. However as- per record she: did .not receive'a'si-ngle' ' 
explanation. . ■ ' , •

OBJECTIONS ON RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE INQUIRY OFFICEk

As .-per..record the undersigned'applied for transfer, .repatriation to parent - ■ 
depanmenf health. tCFK .deputation to Federal Health. Islamabad, leave-with pay ( as' ■

■ 292 days were avaiiaBle on; her credit to avail as per AGPR difice; KPIC ) and leave
without pay. wiii-ch we're regretted one after anotller.

The inquiry officer would have recommend . that DHS.FATA Eassuch "a
competent administration and estab.!ishment,fhat if any civil servant.is-notcoihing on 
duty: it’s duty of administration nof the do.ctpr'.who has. been harassed in her service^ ' V- 
compelled to .leave service, who was taking care of her -otvh 'finances and in. this so ' " 
crdled welfare state, neither she granted justice, nor'-faciUtaled for . her basic ' 

hiindameiiial right or .so called-privilege or leave with pay or without pay , she has been 
asked to recover the salary which-she received not mentioned'that any'disciplinary . 
action shall be taken against .QHS.FATA or may- be 'inquiry officer has been bribed
intluenced b'v DG,Kp office lo-'make such report and submit.-

was

or. -

the undersigned lias the privilege to avail Her credit leave-during her..life 
after her death-' ' , '

. -92 days - 9./o33months • which should be adjusted against this period and deducted 
■ The remaining amount she wil-l recover when-her bills of POL and-repair ".of 2011' and . 

.Health Professional- allowance ot 8 -months of sa'me tenure will be reimbursed .to her.

Tiii date; the house rent which'is equal to 3 lac's .and 60 .thousands is'not, 
reimbursed till date due to government rule that subsidy is applicable to reimburse ‘
while requisition of a rented place being civil servant is not'permissible.

. not'.

' XO :
-

■Hie capability Iqvel oyGoyerrunent civil s'erc'ants can be'guessed from anraft. 
letter of DHS,r ATA on.,August'7,2015 in which;he mentioned the undersigned has'been 
declared absconder” .The meaning of this word'in oxford dictionary and iegaf-books- 
can be checked.by any literate',inteilectual being-, - ' . '

Absconder- is not the one who is on leave and did not submit arfi'val report or 
against vvho no FIR is lodged in'any law enforcing agency or she is sear.ched or wanted 
by them.

... The DHS, F.ATA 'also directed to.Deputy director Population ,FATA to inquire 
.how she has 'been.drawing salai-y in spite of abov.e quoted fact'?,
Tlie inquiry-officer did no.f give attention to'this letter, why? ' , . A
Here the .undersigned w.oiiid like to share an email received by. her from' iVIrkhalid- •
(Anhexure E) ••

He admitted that he .was the one wlio released her salaryj as he was deputy.' • 
director .Administration, DHS,'-FATA so he shall be inquired.why on way he.was

\

• ' •



miscommunication ro his liigher ups about the undersigned and on,the other, side illegal 
lavoring.'her or harassing her in'saiary maner?

.'In July ,2015, che-uridersigned asked section officer Mr.Dolat Khan of Section ' 
£-11 of Health KPK about any contact number oraddress of inquiry, officer as he did not.' 
contact her till date ;iri other.Instance she should contact him but he jusfmisbehaved ' 

, 'viih her and did. not hand’o'ver his details. ■ , '

A telephonic call was received tf.o'm Special Secretary heaiili \kpk. On, January 
1.2,2016'and she visited his .office and per his directions, she'visiied additional secretary 
health .kpk office Mr.Mutasim Biilah Shah and explained .her-position to him • and. she 
left her postal address and- contact number to this office for any corfespohdence in 
futuretAnnexure-F). •

The'undersigned visited muitipie times. .the .'Offices of health kpk andl.
DHStFATA . This .inquiry was submitted to.DG, KPK office on August 24.,2015 and 

.after more than arf.-year the section E-II .'shared this inquiry, report in- September 
21.20i6.(,it’s purposely, meritioned to ensure for late submission of reply of .inquiry.^ 
report as perverbai directions of Section Office E-II),■-

• Under the law a'nd rules any statement of ■witness or piece of evidence if used or- 
made base for. recommendations against an any person, that person must be confro.hted 
with such evidence of .witness so as to allow him/her an opportunity to cross exaniine, , 
since admittedly the undersigned has riot been given any such opportunity,, therefore, .' - 
the recommendations made against her are said to based on no evidence and are legally.- • r 
not tenabltj. The-allegations are' probed'in a biased and incompetent-manner by the 
inquiry office;

The undersigned has 'never committed-.any act or 'o-mission which could be
- termed as misconduct, the allegations leveled against me are- false baseless and are the

- result of personal grudges of the above named officials with the.aim to stigmatize the
bright and unblemished service career of-tbe-undersigned. ^

Keeping in view the above legal and factual-objections it is humbly,requested 
that since the undersigned^has not been associated with the inquiry proceedings and that 
the inquiry has not been conducted in ac'cordan.ce with law 'and. rule's, therefore, further',. ^
proceedings rriay kindly be dropped and the inquiry may be filed.

. . Thanking you in anticipation.,'

- ■ Advo

■ Sincerely Yours,.

.--Dr.'SAD.AF

■a
k:..
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Coiisuitation by Appointment

2“ Jaraai-ud-Din Afghani Road,
University Town, Peshawar. ' i,;;

0:091-5842242
Date..:.... .
Name.......:..
■Referred by

01 yAR- 2017 , • -f*

:-..:SexAge...,...:.

ULTRASOUND FELViS
length:
Anterioposterior;
Transverse:

-cf. ■ ■■)o

Uterus;

Cavity central, uniform echo pattern 
Endometrial thickness; P ^ '-7 ^ >

Ovaries

<o>-*

' Left;

Right:

Seen;Pelvic Mass;
Mot seen;
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■ :isl!JL________ . .
M'R;No,...........B9-00-L7

■■ i=’atient-.......Miss.brSadaf,'

Age/Gender.....:. : 38 Yrs 06 Months 12 Days/Female
Ordered By.....Qr, Dr Taha •

.Ordered On.'.:.,.. •:, i3/05/2017 -17 18:40 
.Specirnen.No.-..,. .-05-130001038
Received in Lab.; 13/05/2017 -17 23:15
Verified On......'. : 14/05/-2017'-17 01:18
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PATHOLOGY

Chemistry
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TEST RESULTS REFERENCE.RANGE

Adui! Male • 
mlU/iTiL •
Adult Female': .

• Folicular Phase- ' 2,39 -o.60 ' 
mlU/mL

•Mid Cycle Peak 9.06 - 74.24 
mlU/mL
Luteal Phase - • 0.90 -9.33 
miU/mL .
Postmenopausal tO.39 - 64.57 

'■ mlU/mL 
withoul HRT

1.1'.4 '-6.75 •LH 1G.-22 ; ■ rnlU/mL' I .
<
<7
o

3

3
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S3
Is
ii '
■sg ■
O -J- 
= 2 
IS

22. ■ 
Ii

F.SH....... 4.89 • • -0.95 - 11.95 . 'mlU/rhL . Adult Male
• ml.U/mL ■
Adult Female.

.' Folicular Phase 3:03 - 3.08 .
. mlU/mL ■'

■ Mid Cycle .Peak'• 2.55- 16.69
ralU/mL- , ■ '

. ■ Luteal Phase .. . 1.38 - 5.4Z 
mlU/iTiL

..Pd.stmenopausal 26.72 - 133,41
• 'fnlU/mL til
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Of.Imran Ahma'o MD.FCAP Dr,Nadira Mamoon 'Or.Fazal llahi MD Dr.Ghazanfar AbbasOf.Humaira Nas'tr. Of.Avesha Junaid

■ Chiet Paihologisi / Oifeclof La6 Associate Chief Patnoiogisl 
Consuilani PalhoibgiSt 

• Professor ol PaiOoiogy • Pathology

■ Senior AOyisor Pathology 
tS.Paifi Eng. D.C.P London ' Assistant Professor of • 
Oiolomaie Anatomical .
Pathoio.gy.
'Olimcai Paihoiogy U.S.A 
.=CAP PASCPU.S.A.

Consuiiam Paihologisi 
Assistant Professor ol

Consuiiani Haemalologisi,
Professor of Painology
Program Director Mamalology Assistant Professo.r oi 
ivlBSS.V.C.P.S (Clinical Pathology,
Painology) .

FCPS (Hisiooaihoiogy-, CyiooaihFCPS (Maemaioiogyi.'

Associate Consunant 
Chemical Paihorogisi.

Pathology
Diolomaie Analomic Pathology MBBS, rCPS (Hisiooaihoiogy; M88S. PRC Path(U.K) 
ano HamaiologylUSAI Cylobathology), FRC Pain(UK) -MCPS (Climcoi Painology)

' Fellow Hemaiooatnoiogy(USAl. e»i:'3873
MBBS. FCPS (Chemical 
Painology) Exi 3640 •

D'f.Muhammad UsrrianOr,Tahir Attiz Ahmed Dr.Asna Haroon.Khan
Consuilani immuiioiogisi'
ProiBssof ol Paihoiogy 
MBBS.
MCPS.FCPS(Mfcrooio logy)
FRC Pam (Immunology)
£«it4348

Qr.Zafar Ali Df.Shawana.kamranOr.Zuiaiah'Hameed.'
' Cbnsuiiaht HistoDathoiogisi.. Associate Consuilani. 

MBBS.FCPS (Hisioo'ainoiogy -Microoioiogisi 
-ano Cytopaihoiogy) 
ext. 4203

. Associate Cohsuiiajni 
Hisiouaihoiogisi 

MBBS.FCPS(MicroBiologyj . Assisiani Piofessor.ol 
£xl:4283

Associaie ConsultantAssociate Consultant 
Hisiooalhologisl,
MBBS. FCPS (Hisiopaihology. MBBS. fCPSIHarnatology) 
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•. Laooraiofv .
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' Dr. Sadaf Jamil' • ■ ' ‘"Ratient-Name:^^artment of Radiolo^
°stitute of Kidney Diseases, Peshawar. 31=" ;• Jan-2018-Dated: '

3PELVIC SCAN

Urinary bladder is ad'equatel.y filled and shows aormal wall ■thickness-.'with. oUl-any focal' 

esion. No calculus'seen.

Uterus is enlarged elongated 18x8.4cm having- large heterogeneous -hypo echogenic

Uvo fibroids one inferior in the posterio'r wall is. measuring 57x6'5x62-mm -superior 

f'undal one is measuring 73'ji;56x-59mm ' with ■collapsed-.cayity dnd 4mm-.endometrial., , ' 

:hicl<:nes. No adnexal pathology.. No free fluid-,'.

!
I
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r*

Impression: •:
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gOMBINED MILITARY H'qsPITAT.. RWP
deraeIMENT OF R Anini nnv .;:

DrSadaf ' ■ ■
■'■..■■Name '■

!t shows

seen. Rtdome Qfdiaphrag

wall is seen. No fluid collection 

PANCRE-AS: It shows 

. norma! in caliber:

SPLEEN: Spleen

Rt. KIDNE/^: It is .normal' in-' 

hydronephrosis

smooth: margins and V' •
normal echotexture." No focal-lasiGn

■or dilated channels
ni;moves freely. Portal vein caliber is normal 

is- normal in size and shape. No mass, calculus'or thickeriing of its
is'seen around it, CBD 

normal.echotexture; No

is .of normal tafiber.

mass/ foca,( lesion jS seen: Pancreatic duct is

is normal ,n size and'echotexture/No focal lesion I
.. isse.en;.

in-, size, shape and echotexture;' Nd/mass'
. oyst;.' calculus or .

IS. seen,.

Lt. • KIDNEV- It IS normal in; size, shape! and echolexture
No ;, mass, cyst,' -, calculus or

hydronephrosis

IJRINARy BLADDER: empty. No calculus lor 

«■ No ascites detected’,

impression:

IS seen, .

mass IS noted. 

No lymphadenbpathy is seen,-

Normal Study.

Multiple large fibroids.uterus (inieid'entql finding.)

.V " U'- tiffCi

PRCR
v.3SS„i&fi.Rariloiocii.;;
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ZAI^OOR ULTRASOyND & DIAGMOSUCS
Dania's Arcade, HaWery Chowk, Saidpiir Road, Rawalpindi: Ph: 0514414061, Cell; 00234414061 

' Timing: .10:00 am Io-10:00 p.m '.
B-973

%

. Name: Dr Sadaf. 
Contact: 0336-9173904

• Code.No 1321072018 Saturday, July 21,2018

PELVIC ULTRASOUND EXAlVfINATIQN

• UTERUS:- / • .
■ Anteverted (with full bladder). Enlarged.with a. iarge hetrogenous focal are^mass along
posterior wall uterine fundus & body measuring (11.0x6.2cm) distorting displacing the 
endometrial echoes Fibroid. No intrauterine preghancy/fiuid or POCs. Cervix

■ appears normal with'cervical canal echoes.

■ ADNEXA.-

RT.QVARY: •

Normal inai'ze’and stromal echotexture. No mass.',.

•••• LT.OVARY:- '

• Normal, in size and stromal, echotexture. No mass,

• FALLOPIAN TUBES: - ' Not .dilated. '. •

OTHERS: No cyst/mass or abscess in-adnexa.' .

CUL-DE-SAC: No fluid visualized.

LOWER END .OF URETERS: Not dilated. ,

URINARY BLADDER: ,
Smooth outiihe. Normal contour. No wall/hypertrophy/irregularity/diverticulum/mass/stone 

■ or debris'
-CONCLUSION:
- Fibroid uterus (Intramural).

• •

Dr. Wl. Siddique Darr.
MBBS, CPbj; ARDMS (USA). MAIUM (USA) 

••CaRDUP.(Canada).„GSDMS (iCanada).-,,
Ultrasound Speciaiist

Cbr(R) Dr. Rlffai.MasU d Si (M)
MBBS.'FCPS, ...

Dr; Zahoor A. khan
MBBS, WCPS, DMRDfPb) ' . . . .
Consultant Radiologist Consultant Radiologist

NOTE: ...
*' ifresultisdoubmtsstcaht)erepeateclfreeofchargewittiin'^°^^, ' thefirisi

* The impression is based on the ultrasound findings at the time ^fexammati^on, and heoc. nrnfhorinya'^tinatihnsare
verdict or hold legal value. The actual /.final diagnosis may pro to be othem>se. when iaboraiory^-or otner mesUgations are
carried out; whicha're strongly recommended before the initiatic^^ cf ^he treatmeni.

a
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Pn^ Umber Jalil Eakhiiar
MBBS, MCPS, FGPS. PGD-PETM :
ABRAR SURGERY &.-■
ABRAR diagnostic CENTER, , , 
Consultant Obstetrician & Gynaecologist QIH, , 
Cell No: 0321-517734.4 :

i
QUAID-E-AZAM

iNTERNATIONAL HOSPITAL

Y' Y i m
V) T

■■

/ / •
/ ■

\
NearQoIra Mor. Adjacent Fro.ebeis School, Peshawar.Raod-. lsl^i 

, , ■' ■.Tei: .5467170, 5467169.;.Fax; 051-5466610' i : ;. '
'{A Project of Global Health Services)
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PATIENT’S HISTORY

ABRAR DIAGNOSTIC CEN^ffi
312-E, Charing Cross, PeshawarRoad, Rawalpindi.

Tel: 5470205, 5473543, 5167015
Fax: 051-8317450. Mob: 0331-5261588

E-mail: mri ct@hptmail.com, abrarmri@hotmail.com Web: www.abrardiaghPstics.com.pK
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• •.Sex T~ WeightDate of Birth—

•.
M.i2^a/-r • *Short History^:

Presenting Symptoms-

^r?-.Purpose & WIRI

> 3 :.7q :__  GT/MRi of ■_ Referring Dr.Date

Additionai Comments.
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ARMED FORCES INSTITUTE OF RADIOLOGY &
ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED

Mall Road, Rawalpindi : ' ; ■
Phone; 051-5582980/561-31864/Mob 0345-5122696

smmaii IÎ 1*

Reg!No. . Name Dr Sadaf Age Years . Date ]6~May-18
' •

ULTRASOUND PFJ.VTS

• UTERUS: It is enlarged in size with 

measuring 8.5 x 7 x 6 cm (T 

involving its body as well as fundus with infernai 
Endometrial echoes

and are displaced anteriorly the lesion.
• No fluid is seen in the guI de 

:• OVARIES &ADNEXA: Riaht

■few developing fpllicles. Left ovary is bulky and 

.■ is s^en in the. ovar}^ adnexa.

' urinary ■■BLADDER:-Normthickness.- No mass

large heterogenous well defined lesiona

AP X CC) noted in the posterior wall of uterusX

vascularity having RI of 0.67.

measuring 6mmmidiine, with endometrial thicknessare

sac. ■

ovary is in upper limit of normal in size ( l lml) with 

measures 18 ntil.-No mass--orcyst

• or 'calculus is.noted.

Opinion:
' *

“ Known case of uterine fibroids with largest 
dimension ^

" Bulky left ovarv
measuring 8.5cm in maximum

; /

I
•■..■ ' /• . MAJ

SULTANjSALEEM 
. RESIDEm ijiDlOLOGY 

: AFIRI-RWP .

■ •



!Dr. Shamaila Tanveer .
Professor Gynaecology Obstetrics 

Consultant Obstetrician Gynaecologist
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: Miss. Dr Sadaf
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REFERENGE RANGERESULTSTEST
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Or.Imran Ahmafl MO,FCAP Qf.Nadira MamoonDr.Pazal llani MO l>.Hum3ira Nasir . '■ Pf-Ayesna Junaid . : Df.Giiazanfar Abbas

Chief Painoiogisi/Oirociur Lab Associaie Chiei Pamoiogisi '' Cofisoiiani Pamoiogisi Consuiiani HaerTiaioiogisi
•Assiftisrii Pfoiessof 01

5eiiior AQvisor Painbiogy 
J Patn £ng ' 0 C.P London
Ololomats-Anaiomicai . PaUiology 
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Clinical -Palboiogy U.S.A 
=CAP FASCP U.S.A

Assbciaia Cansutism
. ConsuKani Paihoiogisr* Assisli^ni professor ol Pro'iessoi of Painology' ' Cheniical Pathoiogisl, 

Program Director Herfratology Assislani Professor of ■ 
Palhology.
MBSS. FCPS (Cneinicai 
Pathology) Ext. 3640

priytessor rdf Poihology 
Oiolornate AnaJomic Pathology- MB0S. POPS (Hislopaihology, M6BS. “RC PalnlU.K) 
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Pathology
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Assistant Professor 01 
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i

http://www.shifa.com.pk


fOUT-PATIENrw'Mv.sfiifa.com.pk
ISO 9001 Certificate-No. 2S55 ; MR.No;...;

. .Patient.'.,..
.... : B9.-00'-L7
.... : Miss.-Or Sadaf

...Age/Gender,.... 38 YfS 06MonthS lZ OaVS iFemate
Ordered By......... ;• 0^, Self -07P'
Ordered On

Shifa Intemationai-Hospitals Ltd.
pbT .j'] uLui

■' -r 2,0/10/2018 -18-.18.03 
: IO2OCCOIIOI’ ■

^ .Received.in Lab.,.20/10/2018 -18 22:59' ■.
Verified On...... ; 21710/201,8 -18.01:10

.. Soecimen No. PATHOL.O.GY
Chemistry

TEST RESULTS HISTORY REFERENCE RANGE .

Caicium 9.2 . .Aduil; ■ 3,4 - 10.2 rhg/dLmg/dL %
• 3

Newborn::'
0.-10 Da'ys:

.mg/dL- .
10'Pays-.24 Months; 9 - n

.7.5 - 10.4 .

5
- .' mg/ai

Children: • •
.<
<3•ais- ..-2-12.years: is

■li
is,

. lO.Bmg/dl'.

' •
■•■ts

.. d

o
.2

I

t<D
/

□r.Fazai llahi MD . Of.lmran Abmad MD.FCAP Dr.Nadira Mamonn Or.Humaifa Nasir Or.Avesha Junaid Dr.Ghazanfar APbas

ConsuHani Haematologisi - Associate Oonsjiram 
.Professor of Paihoiogy.’ . .. Chemical Paihoiogisi,'. - 
Program Director Hemaiology -Assisiani Professor ol 
MBBS.M.C.P.S (Clinical Pelhoiogy: • ' '

, '=CPS(Hi5(ooatf.6iogy,CviooamFGPS.(HiLai6lr,gy|. . • - So^yfetSwr"' '

. Soiiior Aovisor Painology 
O.Path Srg. O.C.P. LonOon 
Oiolomate Anaiorfiical 
Pathology..
Clinical Pathology U.S.A 
FCAP FASCP.U.S.A.

Pathology Proiessor of Paihoio-gy ■ Pnitiorogy '
OiDloniate Anatomic painology- MBBS. FCPS IHislooaihology. MBBS FRC PaihlU K)

«.w'h"ZS„(us», «CPS,c,i«.,P,„„„
Or.Tahir Aziz Ahmed Dr.Asna’Haroon Khan - Or,Muhammad Usman dr.Zafar Aii Or.Zuiaiah Harrie’ea. Or.Shawans.lSamranConsultant Immunologist 
Proiessor of Pathology 
MBBS.
Mi;PS.KCPS(Mir.fobioioQy) 
FPC Pam [Immunology) 
Exi.ifla^e

Consoliani Hisiopainologisi .
MBBS.rCPS fHistopaihoiogy- .^MicroOiologisl 

- jno Cvlooaihology)
E.'I:J203

Assobaie Consuiiani Associaie Cynsultanl 
Hisiuoalhologisi •
Assisiaot Proiessor ol 
Palhplogy
MBBS. FCPS (HisroDathoiogy. cm Afis 
CytODainologvl

Assocrate Consuiiani 
nie'maiologisi

MBBS. f CPS (Histooaihology, . MBBS. FCP.SfHematologyj-
. ‘Cylooaihnldgyi

Associaie'Coosuliant
Hlsigoaihoiogisi.

. M6BS.PCPS(MicroDioiogy) . 
: Exl:d28q

iiiohatge Cylogerielic . 
•• Laooraiorv .

.- e»i:A326'
Printed On : 25/1 1/2013718 16:25 • Primed By IMRAN_3L269'
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aur.pATIENT:
www.snifa.com.pk ,-. Bg-bo-Lr 

: lyiissv Dr Sadaf . ■
Age/Gender...,.,. :■ 3s Yrs:06 Mgnths 12.Days,/Female

■ OrderedBy....-.'.Dr.Seli.-O.IP V
Ordered Oit.,..

ISO 9001 Certificate.No. 2555 •• ' MR.No......
Patient....Shifa International Hospitals Ltd.

i.Jjl [Lti
•O

\
•: •. •• J

•. 20/l6/20i8 -18 .18:03' ./
Specimen No..:'., . i,020HM00496. ^ ' ' /.
Received in Lab.: ■20/10/2618d'i8.22:5d •. \ 
Verified On....... : 21/10/2018 -18,01:03

PATH 0 L O.G Y
Hematology
HM03-Hemoglobt.n :

iTA
>/

0-:

TEST • RESULTS ,. .. REFERENCE RANGE

Hemoglobin. • .6.30 , M(13.0-i'8.0)g/dLF(il.6-16.5)g/dL |■g/dL-..
<

Comments : ' • . ...
•»

.' Please correlate with clinical condition
o
CO

Informed to asad ex 3418
■l!
-ii-
li-
i-'s
22
■gg
I ^
2I
5 ■
o

.2 ..
■r
]-

A

t

• *

ASSISTANT TECHNICAL O.FFICER .; Muh'ammad Navyaz (8975) 
. ■ The report contains panic valuers) informed .to asad ex 3416 has been informed by 8975 at 21/10/2018'6l:03-

Technologist ; LAB-

Df.lrnran Ahmad MQ.FCAP Pr.Naflira Mamoon Dr.Humaira Nasir. . ' . 'Pr.Ayesba JunaidQr.Fazal llahi MD

'ianior Aavfsor Palholooy 
O.Palh Eng. 0:0.P. Lonoon- 
OiDlomaie Anaiomicaf-' 
Palfiology. ‘
Clinical Painology U.'S.A 
ECAP FASCP U.S.A.

• Df.Ghazanlar Abbas . • . .

Consuuam Haemaiologisi Asaociats Consuitani , 
of Paihology .

Criiei Paihoiogisi/ Director'Lab --Associate Cnisi Pathologist ' Consultant Painoiogisi 
Assistani Proiessor cl - Consuitani Pathologist - .. Assistant Prolessor or. .

- Pro/essor of Pathology
Ctiernicat Pathologisi. 

Program Director Hemalplogy Assistant PWessorof 
MBBS.M.C.P.S'lClinicai Pathology! ■

Pathology .
DjQlomaie Anatomic Pathology UBBS. FCPS IHisIooaihology. -MSSS. FRO Pgih(lJ;X) 
ana Hema<oio'gy(ySA) Cyt'ooathology). PRC PathtUK) MOPS (Clinical Pathology) Pathology)
.Fallow Hemaloqainology(LISA). E*t:'3a73 .

■ Pathology
;■

MBBS, FCPS (Chemical .' . ' i 
FCPS (HisiODainoiogy; CylooSihFCPS (Haematology) . Pathology) Ext: 3640 - 't

Dr.Tanif Aziz Ahmed ' •Or.AuiajahHameed

•Lssociaie ConstJiiani-•
. Hislooaiiioioijisi. '

MB6S. FOPS tHisiODhiholonY, MBB.S-l-r-PSIHiiriatologyt ' 
liicharge Cviotjenetic 
i.auuiaiofu •

• £«i- 4326' . ■ '

Dr.Zalar All •' Pr.Shawana Kamran '.Or.Asna Haroon Khan Or.Muhammad Usman
Asso.ciftte Consultant; 

. HeniaiQiogist ■ •
Consultant HisloDaihologisi Associate ConsuJlani 
VBBS.FCPS (Hislooamoiogy Microbiologist 
ano Cviooaihoiogyl .

Consultant Immuiigiogisl 
Prblessor 01 Pathology 

■ MBBS.
MCPS.FCPS(MicfODiolngy) ' Exit 4203 
FRC Path (immunology)
CX1..43J8

Associate CunsuHani 
Hisiooaihotouis!

MBBS.FCPSIMicroDioludy) Assisiam'P|otpssni i>l' 
6«l'4283 C'.'loOaii itikicivj 

• .MBBS ,FCPS iHisioDaihiiingy. cxcJUfi 
. Cviocbinology)

t*h*iiiniugy

25/n/201&-18 16:25 • Printed .By !MRAN_SL269Printed On :
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ZAHOOR ULTRASOUND & DIAGNOSTICS
m B-973. Dania’s Arcade, Haldery Chowk. SaidpiirRoad. Rawalpindi. Phi 051-4414061, Cell: 0323^41 'NX

.Timing: lOKDO am to 10:00 pm^•4

Thursday, October 25, 2018Code.No 0825102018 .Name; Dr. Sadaf . }^-.

Contact: 03369178904 -
ULTRASOUND EXAIVIINATION OF UROGENITAL TRACT

RIGHT KIDNEY: ’
Normal in size and position. .Smooth outline. No sonological evidence of parenchymal pathology. 
•Normahcortical thickness. No stone or mass.' F'uHness of pelvicaiyceal system noted.
LEFT KIDNEY:
Normal in size and' position. Smooth outline'; No sonological evidence of parenchymal pathology. 
Normal cortical thickness. No stone or mass; Fullness of pelyicaiyceai system noted. . • .
.URETERS: ■'
Not dilated.
UTERUS: ^
Anteverted (with full bla.dder).'Enlarged 'with large fibroids along posterior wall'of anterior body ., 
& fundus measuring 11’2x7:.2cm & 8.9x5.5cm. The dpppler showed "scanty flow withRI 0,79. 
Endometrial thickness =-.5m.m. No intrauterine pregnancy/fluid or POCs. Cervix appears.-normal 
with cervical cahal. echoes.

• ADNEXA:
• RT.OVARY:. ,

Normal in size and stromal echotexture. No mass.

LT.O.VARY:

Normal in size and stromal echotexture. No. mass. . • •

•FALLOPIAN TUBE'S: N'ot.'diiated'..'

• .OTHERS:’’ No cyst/mass or abscess iii adnexa.

CUL-DE-SAC: No fluid visualized.'

• iLOWER END OF URETERS;' Not dilated. •
URINARY BLADDER: ■
Smooth- outline. Normal contour. No waH/hypertrop.hy/irregularity/diverticulufn/mass /Sione or
debris.- " ' '

-.’ -to . ►

CONCLUSION: ’.
- Uterine fibroids (Intramurai)..
- Fullness of renal peivicalyceal. system bilaterally.

P-To.. • ♦

SbBS^fSs , MBBS,fpb?S(USA,, MAIUM ,USA,„

,. .. CARDUP (Canada),- CSDMS.(Canada),
Sonolpgiat

Pr, ZahoorA. Khan Col. Dr.roffat
1BBS, MCPS, -DMRD (Pb). MBBS, FCPS^ 
onsultant Radiologist Consuitant^OTl iolbgist' , Consultant Radiologist;

A/OTE;
' If rBsult'is doubtful, test can be repeated free of charge within 48 hours ' ■ ^ ’*>,/• /

■* The impression is basedpn the ulirasound.findings at the time of examinatiori, and hence alone, are-oy.no/neans rne tinai 
verdict or hold legal value. The actual / final diagnosis may prove t be otherwise, when laboratory or other inveshgations are
carried out; which are strongly recommended before the iriitiation of the treatment



ZAHOdR ULTPIASOUND & DIAGNOSTICS
B-973, Dania's Arcade. Haldery Chowk, Saidpur Road. Rawalpindi. Ph: 05.1-4414061, Cell; 0323-4414061

timing: 10:00 am to 10:00 pm

. ■»

(,-• .1

."Thursday,-Octob.er 25,-2018; . Code.No 0825102018 •'Na'me;:D.r. .Sadaf. 
CorUacl:-. 03369178004 ’

HEPATQBILLIARY ULTRASOUND EXAWIINATIQN

'C
: LIVER: •
■ Normal in' Size ahd parenchymal, echotexture. SmdolfV outline'.' No focal- defect 

Intrahepatic biltiary channelS:and. HepalicVeiiis are not dilated-. '
. . PORTAL'VASCULATURE: ^ . V . - ^ \^ -

■ : Portal,'eplenicand SMV are of normal caliber.-
. ' : GALL BLADDER: ' . . ' / '

Wali'is not thickened. No stoneymass or sludge seen. No perichoi.ecyslic fluid visualized,
... ' CBD:. ...;■.

Not dilated. . '' ■ ’
-■ PANCREAS: ■ '

l-ieaci, Neck & body are noi'mar'in size and parenchymal echotexture. Smooth outline.
■ .No focal mass. Tail. Is -obscured by gastric gaseous reverberations. .Pancrealic duct is 

not dilated. " , - ' . ' ' ;
•. ' . ' 'SPLEEN: V -'" '

Not en.larged. No focal, defect..'
OTHERS:

' Normal caliber of proximal abdominal aorta and tVC. No enlarged lymph . nodes 
'.detected. .Noascites.. No'p-leurai. effusion. No pericardial effusion.'.

-' ■CONCLUSION:' ' ;
- Normal study, soiwgraphically. . A

V'
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Ref. No
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Ref. By :
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UTERUS /
Position ----
Size,.-------—
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Outline

'Exhoetexture
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MTI, Khyber: Teaching Hospital *.
Ul1ivcl?;^.v RoeO, I’esh'avvar.. Phone: fl9i'92171'10:‘16, Fax: 

Ei-eil; i)ifoCa'!:l'i.go’.' pk. Wchsite: i!tt;i>;/7vv'/vv^,kth.gov.pk V

■1
I

C.htjmicaJ P.alholpgy RepoiTVIEW: ’5:5i;?4) i of Ji •;« :
:

Dc-pt Ref i‘ ■ : KOJ’fiHWlSOaBSS? 
f-lKNO' : ;K0'3-fj.0C0224p818

Nan'e

OfootTi.d ■

Iivfioiise Cpn'sullant 
Requested 
Specii!«n. Receded' 
Repofled

;
-: 06-.APR-2pi'9 :i2:30:i56 
■; 06vAPR-2019 i2:32:5l 

66-APf?-2bl9.i5:48;j/i

Ol'.SADAFJAlVIU:

-Age/Sex, ; 35'^'ea:/.5')/ret'4'e 
Phon^ ■: ,'!2 0333 5995506 
Address

' :: ••;•
iliAise//', StreetV,’ , Sedpt./Area,-PESHAWAR - PAKISTAN Ii-

Cheniistf V - IH ;;
f ;.SPECTMfiH • SERUM 

tESrr(5) ' ■'
i ■

REFERErCE flA
•. •13 -150 • ‘

i { RE5ULT(s).UMriS 
" ■ 0.5ng7rnL.

:
t!)

f-et ritiH

I **. •*.
t

:i : *.
t .*.*

;
T

r. .*/ .* ;
: ::;L- > .*•*. .*

* :
;;

r

'yi
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MTI, Khyber Teaching Hospital
Univcisity Road, Peshawar.. Phone: 09J-92171'10-16, Fax: 

llMiail; inlo^Kh.gov.pk,' Websile: hllp://www.ktti.gov.pk mp;

>

r ■

. VlEW:-06-Api*2ttl? 12:'i0:l'1 Haeihatology Report k •;; t.1. t
Page i of 1-

MRWO 
. Naific

l'v03-000022'10JUO 
t>R S/\DAF JAMIL '

Ordered By.'. . ,
Jn-liouse .Consuitant 
Report Destination .•

. Walieed Uilah-
j

Age/Sex. :39Yeaf(s)/Feii’v3le 
•Phone - 
Addicss.-

92 Q333-599.S506 65-APR-2Q19 22:29:22-Requested
Specirtwn Received 05rAPR-2019 22:32:'1'1 

06-APR-2019!03:26:ji'2;'
i

II . Sticct •//•,' Secloi/Area; PESilAWAR'• PAKIStAN
r House;:

Reported:
■ i

.CBC *.

k03IIEMi?0765 ' ~1
TES-rts) 17r»RMAL .06-APR-7.019

03:26M?.c. ; 5% i {i

WBC 4--11 
4 - 6 ■ 

11.5 -.17:5 
30 - 54 
7^-96 - 

■ '27.--33. V 
,33-3‘5' 
150-4.50 
7.2 • 11 
40 -.75 

■20 - 45;-. • 
'• 5-20

x;10.e 3/|jl 
xlO.e 6/1.1I

8.4 •• ,*
rik:
HGB g/dL ■

HCT
l>1CV •ru- *72.6

1 MCl-l • 
MCHC

l>9 •23.4V-; 9/dL 32.2
PL I xJO.e 3/|jl 345
MPV fL 8.7;

.%NI:UT
%LYMP
%MXO

% 73.7
% 21-. 8;

?

% 4.5
:■

:
Laib values should always be correlated with clinical picture. 
Itorii;il RnMgef.s). and Lkiitts) shown are for irv.st recent results

;

«:

»•

V.

:

http://www.ktti.gov.pk


M n, Khyber.Teaching Hospital
University Road, Peshawar.. Phone: 091-92171<l6-'16, Fax: 

Etrail: (nfo(§>ktit.gov.pk. Website: hllp.V/wvw.ktli.gov.pk
:

Chemical Pathology ReportVIF.W: 0!?-Ani-2019 i2;'l0;1.7 ••/ I- ' . I Page 1 of 1

MRNO - . •: K03-000022'1(jni0 
■ Nome " DR SAUAFpA-MIL Waheed Ullah•.Ordered'By 

. Itv-hduse'-Cohsultatitj:’
R.epqrtDestinatidi.i , ■
•Requested’-'.
Sp.e'd.mcn Received -- p5.-APR-2Ul9-22:32:d'j 

. RG[)qrted -';

. Age/Sex' • :'3y.Year(S')/i=cii«ie 
Phono- 
Addjcss

:
92 ()3:0 ^99550^

05-APR-20l9'22:29;22

.•.Hous.b II, Sired /A/Sec{.or/AtGa,-Pl;5llAWAR-- PAKfS iAN .
:,-05-ARR-;2019-23:ld:12-

- k

CiiefiB5trV’--.I *- ;•*.
KoJaiMigosTg-

7“ :* 05r«RMAL W{s) :
. 1 .05-APR-2019.-A r-

. c.•• -* T' -V:t r** t
V

•SODIUM-■- 
l-'OTASSIUM ■ 
CI-ILORIDE .' ■
BLOOD UREA 
GLUCOSE (.RANDOM) ; ■ 
TOIALBIURUUIN- 
ALT/GPT.--
ALIOMINE Rl IO.SR!-IA lV\SE 
CRE.ATJNINE .

135-150 
3.5 -5.1 
96 -1.1-2 
;io - so - 
.7.0 T J'lQ 
0.1.- l.U 

■ 10--50 ■ 
35 - 101 

0.12 • 1.06'

ninol/L 
tiinol/L ■ 
myidI/L 
tirj/dL 
ii^/dL ■' 
tng/dl. •

138..
■ 1.53 
Ui.9 **.

89. S:

U/L 23.7
U/L 99-

ing/dL- 0.7.1:
•;

: :
Lab values should alv/ays be correlated y.-itli cfifiical.picture.. 
ILwuol Uangels) nrrtl LViit(.s),shown are lor iiDst tccerrt results.

1

t ' t

;•

3' :

:



.i

MTl KItyber Teaching Hospital
Unwf’isily Rojid, I’hntje:'09.l-92i7i-'l0-l6 Tax -

Irnoil: tnfdCqlkifi.gov.ijk, Wcbsilc; liUp://www.klh.gov.pk

I

i

.•I
i

VfEVy; 06-Ap.r:20l9) I ja e;h a to log y Re p o rtiI t■;t : Page I of Ir •;
MRWU

WaiilCl .: I7R SADAT JAMIL

■Ago/Sux:- : ;’.9-Ycor(s)/f^diiH!d ^ 
.Phone 
Address

Kg3'0()0022't081»
i

Orde.r'od [3y- • 
Ill-house Consuitant: 
Report Destination 
Requested • 

.'•5f)eciinen Received 
iVepdite.d

Wahee.dUllah
: ■;

s'

92 0333 59'955()6;
05*APR;2019-22:29:22 
05-APR-2019 2.2:-32:'1l! 
05rAPR-20l9 22:‘17:06'

House // , Sticet //; Sector/Area, nesiiAWAii-vPAKis,tan 

Coagulation Pr-'ohle

rEST(s)

::
:•

j.

'k63HEM1967o!!'
lijolh-iAL
illAhfGE(s)

f Ii: 17.: lUNlT(s) OS-AI>,R-2019 
■ 22:47:05

I
•i *.

VV %: ift

Protfiroihbin Tims;... 
P'l I'liLieiil:* ■
PI CoDtidI; 
b'JUtCalculated Viilue) 

AP.rr: . .
■ AP IT Patient: 
APTrContiOi; ’

:Seconds 16
12•*. .*

1.3

Seconds 3d:
30;

.*
:

\ * :

;

http://www.klh.gov.pk


lyiTI, Khyber Teaching Hospital
Ulliveisilyiload, Pc-slwvvatX Phono; 09l-9?.l7i;10-'lG,-.Kax: - 

friail: inloPklh.ijov.pk, V^/cbsile: hll|)://www.klh.gov.pk

:••• HChemical Pat.hplpgy ReportVI£\^': ■06;Api‘-2pi9 j J 6*? Page 1 pr. 1■; ft
I I

'MRflO ■ : KQ3-00002240B.IB'

■ • DR SADAPJAMIL
Waheed Uilali -., Oi'deieO I3y .

' .In-bouse.Consultant 
Report Destbiation , 

■Requested 
•Spccirrcri Received .' 
R'e()orted. •

j •

Name
Age/Sex- •: 39 Ycxif(s)7rQMole- 
Phoiic'. ,92 0^3 5,995506 

- Address

■■ •: •

: ^05'APR-20.19 22:29:22 
05-APR:2bl922:32:4i 

•65-APRr2pl9 23rH:27 '

*.*
',1 I6l)SO;/V-; sticet il ; SedoV/Area; PESlIAWAR-‘PAKISTAN.*

CheiiBStry'-;.!

■T.EST(s)

:■

K03aJW190879.;
05Lrir!(s)NORMAL •i :05-APR-2019 

23:J'l:27 . i! I . ;— . \.. (. . i . : •Af

•1'38- - ivriX)l/L
(iiiVjI/L

nirdl/L
ttg/dL
'irg/dl.

, iiig/dL' 
• U/L.,

•SODIUM'-. 
i'O.T'ASSJWM 
CHLORIDE 

■IJLOODUREA ,
■ GLUCOSE (RANDOM) 
‘.■|.Oi:ALlilURUI51N--. ■
■ ALT/GPT 

ALKAUNE PHOSPHATASE 
CREATININE

135’-T50' 
3.5-5.1 ■ 
96 112 

■ 10-50 
^d-l-IO' 

i,d’

I io - '50 
35> lO'l 

0.42 - 1,06

1d.53 . 
111.9

■: . ■: .

25
89.5
O-.ld
23.7.

99U/L
iip/dL 0.71

: :

;
. ■ I kiteLab values shouW’always be correlated with clwiical picture.

• rbntsil RaMge(s) and unit(s,) shown are for most' recent results.
•*.

■. .

V- :

I

http://www.klh.gov.pk


MTI,.l^hyber Teaching Hospital
Uiiiveisily.RbacJ, Fcsliawar.. Phone: O91-9217]'JO-'16. Pax; 

Eiibil: iriro@kth.qov.pk; Website: htt(>:/Avww.klh.90v.pk-

:
\ yiEW:p'P..Apr-20l9.l2:^0;lS SerpIogyRe.po.itt .■iPage 1 of-i

■: .: .•; !
K03-U0q027/I081H

DR SADAFiAf'ilL '.
MPHQ

Nonic
■Ofdei'ed I3y 
In-house Co,r»sultant 
Report Destination 
Itequested - 
SpeGirnen Received 
Reported

■Waheed Ullai)
r

Age/Sex- ,: 3’9 Ycar(s)/Pcinalc 
Id tone 
Address-'

.*
92 Q33j999S:;06 .05;APRr26l9.22:29;22. 

,Q5-APR'2019 22:32:'1d 
65-APR-20i9 23:38:66

*
■liousc.// '. SUv.iitjl ; Scttpi/Afca. PESHAWAR - PAKISTAN

\
Serolpciv itr PfiMfe!

:' : •;: r

*.
K03SEU190224

iie;t(s) 89::r«RMAL jUr-in(s) T0S-APR-20J.9 
. . 23:311:00\

rr'" V{ . %. :; i * *.i i

l-tepatltis B Profile
I IBsAg (I3y ICT) 

Anti HCV (By IP ) " 
Anti i.lJVCBy Jp-)

NEGATIVE
NEGATIVE
NEGATIVE

**.: :

*.

Lab values sliould.ahynys be correlated with clitiical picture. 
Tbrircjl Rangef;;) attd, lititfs) shovvn are for most recent results
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?TAL RAWALFSNO!?AU;jS..FOiJ!^DATIONHGSP _

1-SO 9001-?015 CHRT*?5Pi^>
Piinrtriy D^ie 6; TiiVit- • 

: 2sKvter*4G15C}8;u3P?v*
J

r

•1
074036.Adm. ?^o;TuiR.f'i^i '.C'STr/.oA ■-

25-iVrtr-20i9; PayrnanJ-nflo'd: ChhIiOf Sauai Jiiiniiv
Civilian ?’Jcin'.Eti!ilied*Pai!(3ni.s

.^tivancH iidifi Pj^liani

^iamB: . 
PatiantTypa:

pate;

TypH:

CorrtrtWntaf^ftaivfld Sy\^oiiifit(R6.it •

25.000 ' Saiiati
•^ecaiat Ho. .

1Sl Ativ. -
Ac®3Gf •.

; Tv«3nl V -r iv e Tl^ousai’id 6i‘i|y
1

I.
(fe:)-.'. 25:000'Total:' •/

:

FFH/FRM-1S6*.

Foujf Foundation Hospital Rdujalpmdi
^‘SSO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED^'imi5s :cL37;;r,0

W '/H

lnll±I ■■
,Oa^e(^A 

Accoun

: i-atin'l (I vedwith thanks from.^

mofRs. ___

»}i/Cheque No.

.1 ■■ ■
rn : ^ ••

fCO-U')t~yi-r\
•-.

. ■ U - ■•/•. . •
/ - •

>1

.L ■/
/

ount of
V

0- :■
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r

.. }. /
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■Thls£lB^?l6C6loidoasnotrci^uir* Sicinaturoisl
]

=aK-r05V^SSlo9&Tiaii:PFH.RA\;VALPlNDI(33FAU;il.CRG.PK '. ■
i

■:

=aqs • of 1
r-aftis^en.

.>
7

I

f

I,



:
\ r.

.V'

.*

•:

■FAUJ? FOUt^^lO^ HaSPiTAL-R^*WALPS^!OE
£-^0 9001-201$ nE«T*riED..

PriiMiiii:.' Doifi 5 TiiVit 
2S*V0r.2ni9 0?;06 rTv',

:

Df:.Ssi;!i;3!. JVimii 
Civilian i^ui'j =j«iiilScj PiiitHiU'fe

f
074036' 

Payrtifirti'Mod; Ciisii

MR-Nb: C3777BJ- •. 
..Dai^i: •• 2?;-rvfe.'-20i?

Maiiie;

Paiisrti Tvnt:

Adm- r«t2

Rt^eiv/yjvrfi'iib-. Ilujis P-aiiKhi StatusType
-;

ArtiOurti/Rfe.';: Goftirt'iBfiiaRBCRitfdd'BvRBCeiot iycf.

■ICauCO Wul jatru't'jJiid SrjjiHci 2iXj.Adv.A687S6

4-lu.OOO-{Rt: Ier> Ti itiLJsiinu Duly-.Total:
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■.<t-r:- ----•■

hah Br, Shireen 'AU 'Khan
Ultrasonologist

m '■'r
’!

;l

M3.B.S(Pak)
Dipioma in Ultrasound {jURED USA .
ICE'AF{USAj.- 
Member of Alro Asian Association tPak)

. S

jI. *Vk

Name:
r—^ fKatCiran) 117J) 88^7 114^ K.M

• •' Pel] WCipBfcvvM:<

Uterus:..
.>j( nV /;4 . i-

:/■

(-•
. /

ifU.-X ■ uU
Adnexa:

A;. yhihZ- 6^' ■ C-L /'' 'IAjuIaU-L ■ dyL^hl , /

..6'"T ■•, //
ill 4 m '/ygithc^ 'p■: '^gct ^ ■' ' ^ ^ ^ /

Cf/.i’.* '■ }
v'.

c
/

/) l)CCA>''^'>'
<_

LtiivcLhUrinary Bladder: Vjrhf- ^- ,•7•• c-

fq)- -, -yLcc^
• C'

'LCLJ2Z/
V'\

Comments: t f A

^citC:cjzitij^ qh'^ ‘P ■

*^

'^'/00?h/ 6/A/U^o •:
■)V^'• /

c.i4i' ■
Lady Dr, S|?(ireen Ali Khan
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Quaid-E-Azam International Hospital
(Project ofGldbal'Health'Services/ 

■■ httD://www.aih.com.pk • '

;
Printing Date A,Time 

01‘Apr-2019.02;23 PM- 0 nj 1

f

■ 2A226Z 
-■Pemaic/ 38Yfs

MR. No.:-Paiioni-Namc: 'Dr. Sadaf,
.Gender / Ago;Daugniorol: ' Monammao Jamil,'

Paiicni Type / •■PrivatR I’aiicnl .• 
Invoice To; • . „ ■ ' '

•;
01.Apf-20'l9 ■Date:

36?5'1960Receipt No:

'' House tf 322. Street# 49; Sector F S'atar Homo Phase 8. Rawaloindi. 
Aopoiril'meni ror-Of'Shamaila-Tanvecr

Service Description- 
Cohsuilalion Opd .

Address:

' Hcforcnco:-
...

PayablotRs.) 
T.SOO’-

Adviscd'By:

Dr Sh'amaila 
• • Tanvocr

Qty Amou ntSf. No. Scrvicc Codc 
Ci'OOV,-- '■

r

- '1,800 ,11

r

'1.800{Rs.|Grana Total;
\ •

Prepared By.' Ali AKbar
r

A ;sV'
V .

/Note: - Panel di'sebunt refunds and reimbursement paljcnt ■will bo entertained with in-the same day..*
t<y copy

Aavocate

•:

:
V

-A*!

:
ii-

r

rtbe.ii. Neai Od'a Mdi,’ islaniabad .PaxlsfaiTPh' -92-51-3449f00-55
SniDil: iHtotSgih.Coni.iJK

?w-rfW8v" wtGOIXiHiMSi' A Proieoi c' Paus Pouiwatioo ’“'Indian.
!

Page I of 1
r

IK--

;

http://www.aih.com.pk
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lyu i,.Nnyber.ri e;acnmg Hospiiai
University Road, Peshawar. Phone: 091-9217140-46, Fax: -- 
. Email:.mfo@ldh.gov.pk; Website; http;//www.kJh.govlpk

t ,.^dhfeniicaI'Pathology..-VIEW: 08-Apr-2019 18:46:15 Page i ofi

DsptRef# ; k03CHM19090i09 
MRNO 
Name
Age/Sex : 39 Year(s)/Fem'a!e 

• Phone’
•'Address

Ordered By, 
In-iiouse Consultant 
Requested 
S peci me n' Received 
Reported'.

; K03'-00002240818
■08-APR'2019 12:12:44 
08-APR-20l9'i2:l8:25 

- 08-APR-2019 17:56:03

:DRSAPAFJAMIL.'

,92 0333 5995506.

House Sb-eet # , Secfor/Area, P'ESHAWAR'^.PAiqSTAN

Serology - Hepatitis
SERUM

.* -/
SPEQMEN t

- -:
CUT- OF^VAtUE-

, Cutoff rate: '

TEST(s)

HBsAg

RESlA.T(s)

NON'REACTIVE 1.00

'Patient Rate: 0:44:

I NCriH;
Test to be considered "React3ve”.if patieht fate is equai'ro or ^eater than oitoff rke,

COMMET^:
HBsaq (S a chernilurninescent.rriictrbpartide‘enzyme immunoassay for the qualitative detection of hepatitis B surfoce antigen (H&Ag) in human 
serum. - ■ ' •

I

r

!

%
;

;.

r • . :

•:

I

A*

.*
r

r

■:

1

mailto:mfo@ldh.gov.pk
http://www.kJh.govlpk
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■ Mtr, Khyber Teaching Hospital
University-Rped, Peshawar,; Phone:'091-9217HM6, Fax: - 

■ Emaii:''info@lah.g6v.pl^TWebsitB: Htip://vmw.1<th.gov.pk

^Chemical ^Bathdlogy ^ReportVIEW: 0S:Apr-20l9;i8:fI6:14 Page 1 of l

Dept Ref# : K03CHM190901p9 ; 
MRNO , :'k03-00002240818' 
Name : DR SADAF3AMIL

Ordered By; . 
In-hduse' Consultant 
Requested 
Specimen Received 

■ Repof^d ■' '

• r '

08-APR-2019 12:12:4^ 
08-ApR-;20l912;l8:25 
■08-APR-2019 17:56:10

Age/Se^: : 39 Ye3r{s)/Fertiale. 
Phone . • ,92 0333 5995506.
Address.

•House # Street Sector/Area; PESHAWAR -.PAKBTAN.'

Serology - Hepatitis
SPECIMEN .t SERiJm ■

T^S)' '.v' :V-
Anti HQ/ ;

;•
RESULT(s) . 
NON R^CTIVE

cur- OFF VALUE
Cutoff rate: 1.00V .

0.04• -Patieht Rate':'

NOTE: . ,
Test to be considered "Positive" if patient rate is equal to orgreater than cutoff rate.

GOMMENIS
Anti HCV is a.cherhilumipescent mictropaftide enzyme irpmunoassay for-the qualitative, detection of-antibody to hepatitis C 
wrus in humarr sefum.

Method
Tes.t is perform.ed on Architect,i2000 instrument employing cheniilurnineseent micropartide immunoassay (CMIA).

:•

:

r

AV-

-_' •
•:

td /: .
"^py;

' ’ ■•- '■u tQ

•,*
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:

; ;

r

•A.

B



MTI, Kbyber Teaching Hospital
Universky Road; Peshawar. Phone: -G91-92I?1‘10-^6,' Fax: 

Erhail: ir)fo(§i)l<th.gpy.pk, Website: rittp://www.l<th.goy

V

Qbemical iPath6l6gy ReporT''^VIEW: 0.B-Apr-2019.18:46:-13'. .' Page l of l? •

Dept, Ref# .: K03CHM19090109 
MRNO. : K03-000d2240818 
Name : DR SADAFMMIL

■ Ordered, By ; 
•In-Jhouse Cpnsu.ltant'.- 
; Requested • 
Specirnen Received 

■.•[Reported '" ' :

: '- 08'-APR:2019 
: !q8-APR-2pl9 i'2:18:2S 
: 08-APR-2019 17:56:15 "

• Age/Sex : 39 Year{s)/Female , 
Phone , : >2 0333 5995506 
Address

House # , Street #, Sector/Area, PESf^WAR - PAKISTAN •

Serology - infections
SPECIMEN : SERUM' 

.-reST(^)

Anti HIV .
RKULT{s)
NQN REACnV'i

ClfT^ OFF VALUE ‘
. Cutoff rate,: 
■Patient'Rate:

.-.-liOO
0.27':

NOTE:

Test CO be considered "Positive” if patient rke is equal to or greater ttian cutoff rate.'

COMMENTS:
Anti HIV is a chemiluminescent mictroparticie enzyme immunoassay for the simultaneous quaiitative detection of'HIV p24 '
antigen and ahtibodies to human immunodeficiency virus type-1, and/or type.2 in-human serum. ' ' ‘

Method:
Test is performed on Architect i2000 instrument employing cheniiluminescent microparticle immunoassay fCMLAV.
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I
CONSULTAWTS:

' Dr. Nizarn ud Din Khan 
MBBS. FCPS. Pn. D- IHIttepitnoloey) 
Prof. Or. Liaqat Aii-
UBeS/OCR U.Priil IMicrobiologvk..

Dr. fazal-uP'Rahtnan'

City Medical Laboratory ADMIfUIST.RATOR
A. Latif Malik . .
Miercbiorogitt
WASCPI CLgJMAtMTISFHIUSA'

G.75, 76. 77. Auqaf Plaza. Dabgart Garden Peshawar.’' 
Phone: 091-2219651 Fax: 091-256-8690 ' •
E-maU‘: info@cityiab.cqm.p.k URL; www.ciiylab.cpm.pk

;^4
PATIENT ID -.1904028427
PATIENT; NAME ..Dr..SADAP 

• Female •
REFFEREDBY - 'KTH 
TEST REQUIRED . LH/rSH

*/•* •«.
\ 21:49:45--DAtBTIME- ■ .-.,09/04/19 

■AGE
SPECIMEN-'- • Bipod;

SEX 39.Y / , O’

T RESULT
Nprmal .ValuesTEST Results

-V-22.0-105.0'.: •. ..■miu/ml 
mlU/mt,

FOLLICULAR 2.0-18,0 
LUTEAL .0.6^19.0 
MALE - 2.0-15.6 .

MIDCYCLE- 
MENOPAUS ■■..16.0;^64:0..

0.68L.H. :
i

?

miu/ml MIDCYCLE. - 5.6-22.0- 
POST MENOPAUSAL •

.FOLLIQUIAR -4.0-13.0 
LUTEAL'; ;i.0-'i3.P 
MALE- . 1.0-10.0

1.08■ mlU/ml 
•mlU/ml.

f.s.h.

;

y'

: • *

S*.

.*

'4*

- Hea
-Qr'.F/i^AL-.UR-REHMAN 
./:M.B^S..D.C.P-..

M.Phii (Haematology)--

gist-• ;/’• i

iiiiiii’] ?

2776-N‘'PMDC ’Registration *v• *.*.

• v

'-y
•r•>\ A .*;

.t c L :
Ad.voca

[ All (jucries/Discrepancies if an.v may by referred u> our-lab: within 24 Hns. ot-reportin»'for rfe'rev'aluation / confirmation, j'
Noto : Seo Rovorso torTorms & Conditiont.

• *

*. . •.

;

>

A

http://www.ciiylab.cpm.pk


MEDICAL TEACHINQ INSTITUTION

KHYBER TEACHING HOSPITM
PESHAWAR, KP

/
Laboraton^ Reduek Form

■NAME DATE

Ward Bed No V

O.P.D Hospital No::

'7,%SPECnMEN .<

I

Examination .Required

r

,*•

i *.

.1 Vn:

.*:*
:■

;
,.v

s'.

:

2 i.

\



MEDICAL SERVICES

REQU=“ cOR pjA^NOSTiC PROC-DU-^BS. YRD=.
0;.P:300R

n

A

iN'irmuTs 2Db t' ;
:

dUl-rrR:jVxl^[:^l^!X Pace.;PR No,

r^MV\K\ 1Qehder:. H[ FlPatient Name ;
Consultant

:••
DepartmentDiagnosis

•: ;•

.-•

i; ' -.e
*

. •.

V^&\)0k2, \1\va■' IX'r
“Consultant'Name Signature'-:

(White, ror DepaVtmerit) ior Record;:•:
:1

i

i

•• ;

r*

:

i:

::
:•: •/

••.V

i

*,;
;

;
;

•t
:■



r. .w.•■t u-x. .1

': Tei:-+92-9l-5&3a00'0 i-Fax; +92-9 I-583S333 -
• .Appoiniments:+92-91-5838666 - ' '

ii-
THiS FORM CAtM QNf.Y'BF USED FOR PATIBhiT REPORTS

MRI Pelvis (With Contrast).
' Reference No: SAD-19-04,-i09774 

•TestDate: .:l3-04-2019 1;6:14'Am" .RepbrtPrintedon: i3-04--2G19 i0:59 AM
'atient: Drsadaf Jamil Khan, .;9v. Fcmaie- ,PRN: '.+-Q4^l04583
•eferred by: Mav/ru-

Ilinica! information^
■ Menorrhagia, fibroids. • *

fechnlque:
MRl performed on 1.5 tesia GE machiae. Appropriate planning of sagittal, axial and corona! slides done.'Both hip joints 
included. IV contrast given. Multiplanar r2WI, TIWl, STIR, T2 FATSAT, Q£TlWl.and-CE It FATSAT images acquired. 3- 
5mm images were reviewed on workstation.. , • •

-indings:
There are large uterine intramyometrial fibroids with resultant distorted uterinesha'pe. Large leffintramural mypmetriai 

■ ....roid is .T3.3xl3.0x8.3cm.'it' is severely compressing on the endpmetriar cavity iwith a. 6.9x7.3cm’submucosal 

component-in the endometrial cavity.'at fundal level. Lower down in’the uterocervical canal'there is.a bulging polypoidal., 
lesion reaching the external os. ai-sojikely a submocosa) fibroid or could be small-proiapsed,’component of the fibroid. 

Another larger right fundal intramyorrietrial fibroid'seen with predominant su'bserosa'i component and 
9.1x8Gx8.3cm. It is hypointense on T2Wj.

Post contrast images reveaf.non-e.nhancing areas..in the large fibroid.'
Enlarged uterus is causing mass effect on the anterior abdominal wajL'is.compressing on the right comruon iliac vessels 
and is causingmild mass.effect oh adjacent bowel. .;.
Right ovary seen ih cuI de sac with multiple tiny follicles.. No gross lesion seen in compressed left ovary.

1 here is mild thickening-of right uterosacrai ligament with prominent vessel. ■
No large pelvic lymph nodes are seen. .

■ measures'

mpression:
urged distorted uterus due to two large uterine fibroids, 

t. Large left intramyometriai fibroid with submucosar component bulging into the uterine cavity and associated 
smaller polypoidal fibroid/prolapsed component in the external os. 
ii. Large right fundal intramyometriai and subserosal fibroid.

•»

■A
■ •J

-/j-v

Dr. Ummdra Siddiqije Umer.
. ' ■MBBS:.'FCPS,EDiR.' ■ 

AssistaniProfessor •
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• •
CLINICAL LABORATORY- ' .

;—r Professor & Head Depit. of Biochemistn’, 
• . ’PMC Former Principal Research Officer 

.! ' kh’yber Medical College, Peshawar.
lO'Aamir Building Opp. Khyber Hospital,;
University Town, Peshawar. Phonp: 091-5851709, Mob: 0333-8395562.

ie'***************************i(*********************************-^*iiis******************->c-k

Patient Nanae,
1

.IS-Vpr-K'.Date■ Dr Sadaf . •!
■ Time' '■ ■ ■ t.:3S:3(rl'M

; . Lib. No. ■ ■ nti. .
Specimen,- Blood

Female- ••Sex V

•Age
Referred by 
Test required
•v******************!^***-**-*********"'****-************"*********:^*****’*^.*********’'’*********?*’

i

FULL BLOOD COUNT. : t

TEST REPORT: •.
• iVORMAL VALUE' . RESULTTEST

, Female: 12 —'!b gm/dl'- 
: iVl a I e ; --'14 — 1H giyi / lH 

■ 40(10-noon /-cmnv', .

•.- ■..12:8 gm/dlHembgiobm '' .V

Total White Cells '' , 8200/ cmm'

Differential Count - 
Polymorphs.

' Lymphp.cytes ■ . 17 %
Eosinojahils' ." 02 %
Monocytes . 02 % . •

•. 40-.75 % 
2.0--45 '%

. in-.i)6’
■ 06^10 % : ■

79. %

, -ISO,000-450,000: ":’315,000/cmmPlatelet Count ■

fI. :•

'■ t\r'-

;

V*

V.

-c
• \

z<

' r

:•
f

•:



r
MIL K.-hyber Teaching Kbspitai: - .

'iawrsiiv

3 /' •. 'olscharcmvSUMmary
I

(
T

: .Kb3J9OO0'O25iOl •-■ • ■•
: .05^APR-26i9hl:15:3i'',

• Adrrtss'ion'Nb
• Admission Date

Adrris'sion Status \ Emerdency.
-•■Discharge'No ’' : i9p00p27919; • •
’ •Oischarge'Date '• 15-APR-2pl9-l6;:54:'43 

, Discha'rge Status . : ■improved •
PrimarY Consultant- yjAMiLA MEHNA'Z.NAIB 
Adrritting Consultant t MAHJabina-S ShayuR'-

■ Meo'ical Record Numoer • $^300002240818 
•Name ; 0RSADAF3AMIL

.J i-o'malo ■
: 39'vficjrCs)

Sex
Age •
Address'
Citv

, Person Phone 
Moia' Phone

^aanosis Durino TT-<is Admission;' - •
aackoround Mcairni xrorjlairtgi aist any chronic meriical conditions that tMe patient may have, such as diabetes aneHitus. asthma.'
hypertension-etca:
Reason ror Adn«sion: ,s .

•.innrir.pcd wirh jibrow uterus r^asuring i 1.2 in-to 7.2cmand 8.9 injo S.Scmror anemia.cbrrectioh 
Significant. Physical Endings on Adf^sion : '

2 iiiims iundai and amenor wall rrobile/norr te'nder 
. ■ ppy ' . . • • . . . ' • ■

.■.Hid bieeu.'O-^ • • . • ; ’

Manaqeirjinfc During AdrrKsiijn : •
■ Taly.inn.-'iTS'*. rJu ■ ■• . • _

Cap . ■Ir^hsam.'|■ft■5^llfTx^•■yD■-
2 PiiiisRCC .ransrused

*:

:

• t•t :•

Conflitjon .^t Discharge: ■ 
Jirorovec • \

y
Jnstructioha; ,

f

•••

i

ppy.

;

I.
■;

I

I

:
I DR.-.tSHNA 200FESN 

• House OfficerOectrcnicsliy yerifted report, no 5jgnature(s) required.

<’11

. •■‘<iCj:ri’(iini?i
• Kli.ii.i;... ■‘l.-i-'iMHiTiiiM ..'jilH'-Jilin, Ml tijilns

‘R r.'<nN-’- .'oun i-N'. K-i'n-imi

* : .•'I.>
f

:



I

/9^/wf7 Hca/

L-fc/ -)
-^ /. 9 8

f

rs/-.-' ^-'. *
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; ©ischarge-Sheet 

' RM! Patients

<

Patient Information Admission information
T\ NriPR No:. 19-04-104583 

Name: Miss Drsadaf Jamii Khan .
Gender: Female 
Phone: +923369178.904'"

Address: house no 322 street 49 sector safari

■Admission No': 19-04-001059 
Admission Date: 15/4/2019 8:11PM 

. '.Ward: Ward E 
•Room/Bed:. .336 / A 

‘ DischargeDate: ■ j [
Discharge

Blood 'Group:
Age:'39 Years Weight: ■

Height:.
■ kg/

•- J
-Consultant

Primary: Dr.Amari Nawaz Khan' 
Secondary: Dr.Roeeda Shams . ‘ ■

Diagnosis -

Package
0 Observation (Gyn) •. 
o Embolization Utirine Artery

Department
(Gynaecology)
(Interventional Radiology)

P-esenting Complaints 
REGULAR PV BLEEDING.

KNOWN CASE OF UTERINE FIBROID. - 
Investigations
HE...11.3 • ■ . . '
ViR..N.R
B.G...B POSITIVE

r<

CliriicalSta'tus^ ■ 
■ STABLE.'

RiskTactors
■ EXPLAINED.

.Treatment At-Hospitat
Operation Notes
OBSERVATION. • '
EMBOLIZATION OF UTERINE ARTERY DONE. .'

Post Operative Complication

Wlecllcmces
INJTIENEM 

. TAB PARACETAMOL 
■ TAB BRUFEN>

NIL,

Precautions

Care At.Home 
TAKE MEDICATION ON TIME,’

:oLtaA

Diet
TAKE healthy DIET.' 

r 'icines
C.,.-' C5FIIV1 400MG '

.j:.!
CAP SANGOBION

tcTAB FLAGYL 400 MG
>/

TAB OSNATE D '

TAB PANADOL ' .

Follow Up
Visit your Consultant (Dr.Aman Nawaz-Khan )'on 24/04/2019.' ‘ ' .. " '' • .

booked an appointment prior to your visit by calling bn the following telephone number: (92-91)

Discharged By : 'gn'in .
. ■ /(^ ^

Medical Officer/D 1
dr '■ / . V. _ ■ /-■. apl-y2..

WO.OUl.OtlD •Print Date: Apr 17, 19'16;24 am
Coovrtam Trees Sonware Uti 
wwv/.ireesvallev.com

• ••



_ RADIOLOGY MOPUL

. REPORT5/B-2 Phase --5 Hayatabad Peshawar Pakistan
^^Tel- +92-91-•3838000 i Fa>:: +92-9U5838333 

KTFfL.Ti'“’/.-Appointmehis: +92-91-5838666 ,

THIS FORM CAN ONP'BE USED FOR PATIEI^ REPOFCTS; . .

Test’.Date: .16/04/2018Radiology No: 19-04-00000 . Referring Consultant:

PR No: .19-04-104583 • Name: Miss. Dr Sa.daf Jamil Khan Age: 39,Years • .Gender:-.Female

' •
Uterine artery embolization for fibroid

Indication; M,enorrhag1a and two large, uterine Fibroids.;
Anaioesia: 10 m'ls of 1% -lignocaine, 6 mg IV Nalbin, 5 mg IV Midazolam, 1 gm.IV Augmenting 
Inj Ondansetron, 160 mg IV Gentamicin,lOOmg.tramal infusion., provas lnfusion.

■ Procedure:
Right-sided retrograde 5 Fr access. ’ -A
Uterine artery on left side-followed by right side'.cannulated. On right side..m.icrOGathe'ter.used! as 
high bifurcation of GIA making it difficult to advance-the ordinary, catheter into the tortuous Rt 
uterine artery.. 5G0 microns PVA particles(2 afTipoule$) used to.eniboijze both uterine...arteries till 
cessation of forward, flow. Both uterine artery was also em'bolized. with gelfoam..
Manual compression to groin at the end of procedure for .haemostasis,..
Good angiographic outcohie. ,

Post procedure:
6 hrs oed rest. Can have fluids after 2 hrs. .Regular-rneal after:6 hrs.- 
ReguiarIVtienemx-500.mg-.x'QID.Ondischargeconvertto-orai.,'p 
IV N saline X 1 litre X 6 hriy. p '
Regular Paracetamol X 1 gm x'PO X QDS. '.. ' ■ ■ ■ - '
Regular Brufen.x- 400 mg x PO.'x BD.. 50'mg tramal x PO/IV/ x .QDS. (rhax)/PRN.'
Remove Foleys catheter early, morning'(..S .arh).
Aim for discharge tomorrow. . • •

..No sexual intercourse/bathing/swimming.'fdr 6 weeks; Can have sh'o.wer. ' .
If any fever with offensive discharge to .report to RMI'-ASiE department. ... . '.
OP Clinical follow up in IR after 6 weeks;.- 
MRI Uterus after 9 months-. -

Dr. Aman Nawaz Khan Ustrana 
MBBS, MRCS, FRCR, CCT-IR 

Consultant Diagnostic and interventional Radiologist

*'
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’THIS FORM CAN ONLY BE USED FDR PATIENT REPORTS

V!

#• •

MRI Pelvis (With Contrast) •'.j

Patient; Qrsadaf Jamil Khan, oS-yJ-enialr ' PRN;' I '-'O-'i-1045S3 " 
Referred'by: ' • Air.aVi Navva:: Knar ''

ReferehceNo: "
V • Test Date: ■ ii C)4-20'J.'^' 10:14 AM 'Report Printed on:. i3:0‘:i-20'iv

Ciinical information:
Menorrhagia, ftbroids,'

' ^

Technique:.
' MRl performed on 1,5 tesla GE machine; Appropriate planning of sagittaL axial-and coronal slices ddne.'Both hip joints ,.

. included. IVcontrast given, Multiplanar T2Wi, TlWl, STIR, T2 FATSAT, .CETlWi.'and CETl FAT.SAT images acquired..3- ■ . 
Smmimageswerereviewedohworkstatidn. '• ■

Findings;.
: There are large utefineintramyometriai fibroids with resultant distorted uterine shape; Large left intramuTaimydmetrial- 

.,-^roid is 13,3xl3'.0x8.8.cm, If is severely compressing on'the endorrtetrral .'cavity wHh. a 6.9x7.3cm' submucosal: 
component in the endometrial cavity at.fundal level. Lower-down in the u.terocervical canal there is a. bulging ppiypoidal '• 
lesion reaching the' external os, also likely a s'ubmucosal'fi.broid or could-jbe srnall prolapsed, component of the fibroid.. 
Another larger right fundal iD.tramyornetrial fibroid seen with predominant subserosal component and 'measures 
9.1x8'.3x8.3cm. It is.hypointenseonT2Wi.' ' • .
Post contrast images reveal non-enbaricing areas in the large fibroid. ■ ; . . ’ '

Enlarged Uterus is causing mass effect on the.anterior abdominal wall, is corhpressing on t'h.e right common iiiac vessels 
and is causing mild mass effect on adjacent bowel. ; • • •
Right ovary seen in cui.de sac with multiple tiny follicles. No gross lesion seen in'compressed left ovary.

There is mild thickenipg of right uterosPcral ligament with prominent vessel.

No large pelvic lymph nodes are seen.

Imp.res.sion:
jrged distorted uterus due to two-large uterine fibroids. .

. i. Large left i.ntramyometrial fibroid with submucosal component bulging into the uterine, cavity and associated 
smaller polypoidal'fibroid /.prolapsed component in the external os.-, 
ii. Large rightfundai intramyometrial and subserosal fibroid..

' *

. •.

\ n\ \ V

Dr..UiniT|ara S.iddique Umei'. •

; . ' .MBBaFCPS./EDiR , "
■'Assistant, Professor 

'-Consultant Radiologist' ...

•:f

• 1
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■ pathology DEPARTMENT •,

Entered; (1.5^ Apr 19.' 20:59)' 
■ Printed:' 16, Apr. ig. 08:29 

Ward: Ward E .

1■ -PR No: 19-04-10458319-001-0047330 ..
Ms', Drsadaf Jamil Khan fPemale : 39 Yeai(s)) ,

Reception ID; 
Patient Name; 
Referred By: '! ■Dr.Roeeda Shams ’ . .* •

i

Zl'-Glucose group y

! : .(<20Q)';;'■ 84 mg/dlPlasma Glucose (R)
jnterpretation
Nd?mai°<100 (F) <200 (2hr): Diabetes Mellilus; >126 {F) of >200 {2hr); Pre-diabetesV Impaired Glucose Tolerance {IGTJ: ]'’°'200 (2hr^ 
Impaired'Fastino Giycaemia (IFG): 100-126 (F). All values mg/dl, .venous plasma/serurii. True ^
no relationship with meal has limited screenirig/diagnostic/prognostic value. For clinical purposes the
confirmed bv reoeatinO the test unless there is uneouivocal hvoerglvcaemta with acute metabolic-decomoensatioaor qdvious svmptonns,_

-<< Provisional Report•. ; ■ Cdmpiete,Blood Counts'
•. ••6T.1 %• •' • (40-70)

.. 28.3'% .. ,(20-45)
.• 5.7 %■ •• (2 - 10)
.4.4 • -■ '.(-1 -6) ,
0.5 (0.'1--i)
4.61 ■■X1.0''9/l (2.0-7.5)' • 

•2-..14 X10''9/l '(1.5-4.0>
• 0:43 X1.b(^9/I (0.2 - 0.8)

••...0.33 X.10.''9/! •• (0.04 -0.4) '
‘-•0.04 xio'^g/t (0.02-0,1) .,

• (12.5,- 16.5)'.':%Neu
%Lym. • 
%Mono 

• %Eos:..-- 
(0.37. - 0.-47) ;■ %Basb 
(80- -100)
(27.0 -.32.0)
(30 --35)

Haemoglobin. .' .-11.3 g/dl.- 
'WBC 
Platelets 
RBC '
PCV 
MCV

- MCH . •',
MCHC^
RDW-SD 
RDW-CV'--

.'7.55 xT0'^9/l.‘ (4.0-11.0)., 
- 26'5 •xi.0''9/! (150-400)

4.53. ■x-io.''12/l (4.1-5.5)'
. . 0.357 l/i 

• :78.8 ft' ■
24-. 9 'pg 
31.7-g/dl 
60.9 fl 
22.1 (%) ■

•■Neu .
Lym -.

.' (vidno ■
■■ Eqs .. 

■ Baso
^^^^ProviSiona^epox^^Hepatitis B Profile ?. •

Hepatitis B Surface Antigen ■ . . • '0.16(Non-Reactive) :••

Test performed by CMIA Arichitect pi8200 System

Provisional ReportViral Profile I «

• 0:05(Non-Reactiye). Anti-HCV (An.tiDOdies)
Value more than cut-off is REACTIVE ; • . •
Test IS performed by Chemiluminescent Microparticle Immunoassay (CMIA) Architect ci-820p System. '
InterDretation; ".• '
REACTIVE Result: A postive Anti-HCV anti’bddies test reouires.confirmation by immunoblot test of by^PCR. '
Negative Result: A negative test ooes not exclude the possibility o,f exposure or infection,with Artti-HCV'antioodies.Tne testing for,HCV by 

• PCR is'not indicated in cases with negative Anti-HCV sero-status. ^ •• •. -•.•’•
Grav Zone Result: *
Please reoeat’tne tes't with a fresh blood sample for confirrnatiori or preferably |t s.nould be fepeated afterOS weeks.indeterminate Result; 
Please repeat the tesfwith a fresh bipod sample after 08 weeks or confirm'oy PCR; l,n positive case the yiral load may be.determined by ■.

- ouantiiative PCR for further confirmatioTi • . ■_____________ '-'• - . - ■ • !."• '' - -----------
^^^^Prov^iona^epo^^.Anti-HIVAntibodies:^- . ■

0.18(Non-Reactive) &ribsp; *•'Anti-HiV I & II (Antibodies)
interpretation
The cut-off value of Anti-HIV antibodies-is 1,0P value more than cut-off is REACTIVE:; .
Chemiluminescent Microparticle Immunoassay (CMIA) Architect i 1000, SR System (HIV Ag/Ab C'ombp). The ARCHITECT HIV Ag/Ab Compo 

.assay is a chemiluminescent microparticle immunoassay (QMIA) for the.simuttaneous qualitative detection of HIV p24 antigen,and antibodies, 
10 HIV type i and 2.,______ •' - _______ ■ ____ l-—^—’   ' .

A V- *.*.

. I
Notes--Ele'ctronicallv verified report, signaiurds 'not required, identity, of tne paueni not verified. Any query atbunhiMW^ may be addressed within twenty four •

hours of repdning. the duration for which ine samples are preserved.- • -
Dr. Siiinia) Kntn'

Pfoi«JJor & Con»uit*ni h».m»wk>p:» ‘ Coniulisni-Hi«oe*jhoio|ir./CYiop»tWK)fii:- PpfeJsor & Coniuiiint pitmicil MSe, M.;PhN. Ph.O Micro iefl|larW. Consuliani Hsematologis.
nc»0 of PiinolDgv beDirtmenS 6 Bloofl b»nk f*fot«iior t CoMuptnt Hl»«oo«ihoioil»t‘ P»rnoi6ii»t ; • • • ProIfKor fii Coniultarit Mi'eroblologut . =

Dr.Siiqatahoor • Dr. Amno Afial .f _ ’ . Dr. VajarMehmoad 9eo»itttl.
MBBS. DCP, FCPStM'at™'»l0*0|Y' ' MBBS, FCPS IMiembiol'ofvi - - M895. Ph. 0 Ihaamatologv}
Ai$t.Piotai$ort£dnswl{am haamitoiogtc Asn.Proiassor&ConiutiirxlMicwbloioiUi. ConiuU^ntHatmatoIoglJl

f

Or. Maria tasneem Khaaak 
MSB!, FCPS (Hlniiosain)
Ajst.P'etiisoc &Consultai« Hiiieciatholofltt

:•
■f

•, .-
r.

•1.

{
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PATHOLOGY DEPARTMENT'
; Eniered;, (15/Apr'19. 20;59)' 

■ Printed:.- 16, Apr.'IS. 08;.29 
•"■’ward:Ward E;/

'.PR No: 19-04-104583" !:Reception tD: 
Patient Name: 
Referred By:

1&-001-0047330 
Ms. Drsadaf Jamil Khan^(Female : 39. Year(s))

I

Dr.Rbeeda Sharils,,

iBlood Grouping: .4

i--•BEE’ • . •
■ -positive:

• ABp.grouping' 
•'Rh-factor

i

• <.(•.
.1
\

i • \
I

i
4

:

I
. - i' :

-I
\

V • ^
I

I

I
i

»•

.

•*.
\
I

:
5 •

! Noies' Eiecuonically verified report, sianatures’not required. Tdentiiy of the patierii notyerllied. Any query aoout mis'reppn msy'oe addressed^wi'thin twenty four
j ■ ■ . . • nours of reporting, the puration tofwhicn the'sampies are preserved,. ■' ' .

’Or. Sh»ht»|Knan
MBSS. DCP. FCPS |K*«m(ielogvl 

.'Cenjulunt Hiemilobiist

Or. faileftaiiq. . Col (R)Or M AjhrBf Q»mif SI (M); Tl (M) ... Dr.JehtnZeb
M8BS-M.PM.F.CP(M»»mirol08v),'FCBP(Hon) MBSS. »APftll, FCPs’lMI«00*th) ' 6Sc, MD, . Phil . .

• pfoteMor a Coniultint K»emitoloji»t - ’ .. Con»uli»nfHi«OMthoIOflit/Cvtooithotogin _ Prbi#nor & ConiulUM Cnomicil
hC8d of PiiholofY Oopanmenl & Blood B^rik Pfoffl*i6r & CorvvUiAfHiiiooithoionJi • PMhotogJii
Ur. Msfla'lajneemKhsttaV, Dr. SsDaa Zahoor''. - o'r. Amni Aft»l
MBBS.FCPSIHiilhooalh) MBSS.'OCP. FCPS (H»*m»telO|V)
AS>t,l'roi<l»or & Ceniutunt MlHOO»lhologifl . A»»i.Proi»i»or t'’Con»uli»m hnm»toio|i«l • • AjH.Pioi

Or. SlUr.Iii -
oVp.Mtd.'Micrablologv IM«l*viia) . 
MSe. M. Phli, Ph.bMi«ro (E'ngliryf) 
ProUttor&Coniullint Mlerebbiogls:' 
Dr.'Ystsf Mehrnood Vouiifial' 
MBBS, Ph. D Ihternttoloiv)'

S Conitilunt M'ereblo'iogUi Consulum.ftktmil'eleglst

-f

M.BBS, WS (Microbiology)
• tsoi i

••

1

f
• i



RADIOLOGY MODU

k .i «Bi

i REPORTi-2 Phas£ - 5 Havanabao Peshawar PaKist'an . '
^^^el;-+92-:91-5838000 1.Fax:-f-9-2-9 I-5838333 

‘'Appointrnents'+92-91-5838666'

['•T]£2

,3 31-

•'THIS-FORM CAhJONLY BE.USEDfOR PATIEN i REPORTS" .

■ Test Date: 16/04/2019 .
Radiology No: 19-04-00000 Referring Consultant:

Gender; FemaleName: Miss.. Dp Sadaf Jarail Khan -Age; 39 YearsPR No: 19-04-104583 y-

uterine artery embolization for fibroid

Indication; Mehorrhaaia and two large uterine. Fibroids/
Analgesia: 10 mjs of 1% iignoGaine;-6 mg IV Nalbin,,5 mg-JV.Midazolam-, 1 gmjV Augmen.tin 
mj Ondansetro.n,'160 mg IV.,Gentam!Cin;'100mg trama! infusion, provas- infusipn.-

• P^rocedure; '' , "
• Right sided-retrograde 's Fr .'aocess.
Uterine artery, on left-side followed by right side cannulated. On right side microcatheter used as- 
high bifurcation ,of CIA making it difficult to' advance'the.ordinary catheter into the tortuous Rt 
uterine artery. 500 microns PVA particles.(2 ampoules)' Used.to em.b'olize. both uterine arteries till 
cessation of forward flow, Both uterine artery was also embolized-. with gelfoam. ..
Manual compression to groin-at the end'of procedure for haemostasis, •'
Good angiographic outcome;-

Post procedure;
6 hrs bed rest, Can,have fluids after 2 h'rs,-Regular,meal'aftef 6 h-'rs..
Regular IV tie.'nem x 500-mg-x^Q-ID. On discharge converfto. oral,-■
IV N saline'X 1 litre x 6 hriy. - 
Regular'Paracetamol x .l,-gm'-'x PO x -QDS.
.Reguiar Brufen x 400 mg x PO'x Bb. 50- mg tra’matx- PO/IV/ x 'QDS: (max)'/PRN. 

- -Remove Foleys catheter early morning-(6 am).
Aim for discharge'tomorrow.' , , ; .' -
No sexual intercourse/bathlng/swimming for 6 weeks.. Can have shower,
If any fever with offensive discharge to report to RMI A&E department. ■ , 
OP.Clinical follow up in IR after.6 weeks'. .
MRI Uterus after 9 months, ' • ; -

Dr, Aman Nawaz Khan Ustrana 
. MBBS, MRCS^FRCR, Cei-IR 

ConsultantDiagnostic and interventional Radiologist

• *
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. 4/16/2019

- > .

■. ; Ds'piart'meW of Radiobgi^
.*

. I

MRI Pelvis (With:Contrast)
ReferericeNo: RAD7I9-O4-IO9774
Report Printed bn:' 16.-04-2019 9:29 AM

PRN: l9-{?4-104583 ' .
TestDate; 13-04-2019 10:a4AM

Patient; Drsadaf Jamil Khan, 39v, Ferrlate, 
■ Referred by: Dr. Aman’NawazKhan

4

I.Clinical Information: ;
Menorrhagia, fibroids. (

■ lecbnique:,
MRI performed on i.otesla GE machine. Appropriate planning of sagittal, axial.and coro'nal slicesdone. Both hip joints included. IV contrast 

■ given. Multipianar T2.WI. 'TlWl.jSTlR.. TgrPATSAT, CE .tlWI -and CE T1 FATSAT. images'acquirW. S-Emm images were reviewed oh.

workstation.
:
\

Findings: r * •
There are large uterine intramyoniefnai'fibroids with fesujtant distorted’uterine shape. Large .left intramural, mygmetrial fibroid is,

■ 13.3xl3'.0x8.ScmJt is severely compressing on the endometrial cavity with a.6.9x7.3cm subrnucd5alcomporient in the'endometrial cavity

' - . ' at fundal level.lower down-in the'uterocervical canal there is a bulging pplypoidal lesibn.reaching the external os-.alsd likely a submucosal 
could'be small.prolapsed-C9mponent of the fibroid. Another .largerright fundal intra'myometrial fibfdid.seen with predominant-

subserosa! comoonentand measures 9.1x8.SxB.Scm. lt is hypointense onT2WI. ;

'Post contrast images reveal npn-.enhancing.areas in the large fibroid. ..
Enlarged uterus is causing mass effect on the anterior abdominal wall, is co’mpfessihg pnthe right common liiac'vessels and is causing mild 

mass e.ffeci oh adjacent bowel.' "'..v ; ■ •
Right ovary seen in cul de sac withrobltipid tiny follicles. No gross lesion seen incbinpresse.d.left ovary.

There is rnild thickening of'right uterosacra! li'garhent with'prorninent vesiel.
-i

fibroid or

'I-

No iarge pelvic lymph nodes are seen: .
'k

ipression: T ■■
Enlarged.distorted,uterus due to two large uterine fibroids 

■ i. Large i'efl intramyometriai'fibrbid;with submucosal component bulging into the utefihe cavity and asso.ciatbd smaller polypoidal
I

fibroid/ prolapsed component in the external os. -

ii. Large right fundal intramyometrial a’nd'subserosal ftbroid.

- > :•
V

e.:d
-Dr..Umma‘ra'Sidciique Umer •

• ^v:
A.

r_.
- ;. u

•'1

- • . -I •I

' ■printed bv Mohsmmad Mamooriori 16-04'2019 at9;29 AM

•>

Tmr. is SYSteni generateo reoort & is duly verified bv Me'dir.a.i.off»cer/ccirisuitant •

r-
. ’'i.-
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Patient InvoiceI
RMI Patients^' Invoice#:' 1.9-04-001059 ' •::

: i^dmts
|B^g^g!SP9-04-66l059 ■ ■

^Jp^i5/04/2019 .e:11PM • .
SSward E . ■ ’

P^lg^pi7/O4/2019 ■10:59AM. , 
^S^^fpPpNo'rnial Discharge .

m
r,.. r
r^'PRio: 19-04-104583 • 
i^^N'arne: Miss Drsada' Jamil Khan

Female- ! - .

liQmli
kgf; 39 Years

;,^Rhone;
%iAddress: house no 322' street 49 sector safari •

Consultant:^DrlXrr^aK|J^SM>Sll^ m
eiipp

o Embolization Ufirine Artery 
o Observation (Gyn)

i*; *

130.000 Procedure Done '
-■ No Procedure Dorie

Consumption Detail

AmountS# • Head
O'Lafaoratom1

. • 0Cardiology ■
Radiology

.... • 2’

0. ■ 3

. 0Visits•4
■O'.Stay Charges ■. ■.5'

Cath Lab Pharmacy ’ • 06
. 07 Ward Pharmacy

■ • ,76,000 •Hospital Charges. 6
•• 54;,000-Procedure Fee• 9

119.'580• Rs,Cash Deposit:
Consumption:’ 130,000Rs:.

36.340 Reason: Total ConsurTiptiorirl.66340 ,'IR PharmacyRs, .Adjustment Amount:
Final Bill;- ;Rs82593 (apart from services charges),

-.Deducted services charges on WP 
•. Rs-774.MO&Nur charges Rs1925- & 2% credit ' 

card charges Rs580. ' • •’ •. • •

• 166;3.40

46.760; Forty-Six Thousand Seyen Hundred Sixty ONLY.Amount Receivable;^/

• • / I/
//

------
.CLEAR'^ai

Mr. Shoaib Zaman
^ I

■ / .1 1 Dnt'____ »»•«» ;
■ ^

• '>• ;. BILUNG ,
: i' vs’if.'.'-'- .s'w. .... •!

. ■. 'I'.--:;.-' i
.iCfiDvtjQm.TiBas.Soitware (Pvi.l Lie 

WWW ireesvallev.corr
Prim Date: Apr 17, .19 11:28:35 am •

5
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PRN .
Lab ID :
Patient Name: ' '. Mrs. Drsadaf Jamil Khan • 
Age I .Gender: ' 40 Y| ,Female

ff Rehman Medical Institute
p Rehman Medical Institute (Pvt)’Ltd. B-5/2, Hayataiad Town , info(5>rmi.edu.pk 
i®iConcact:llYR£H-MAN(734),+92r91-5838 000,+'9.2-91-5838 666 For Appointment' 

+92-91-5838 000 • .. .

lS'-04-lQ4583
• .42202894

■.. Provisional Report.
Serum Creatinine .•Visit Date: 03 Jan, 2020

•• 0.8
lest « r

i .•. ■ .

Senini Creatinine 
Estimated GFK

0.5 .'0.9 . .•mg / dl
'. mL/min/1.73,'30 : 130 • 

' ■ m2
92-. •

.'Interpretation

CKD-EPI formula correiaCes better with measured GFR, a major-use of this .is as a- tool for^scr.e'ening GKD; however values may be 
misleading in many circumstances including AKl, CHF, nephrotic.syndrom'e, Preghancy,. Marhutritidn, Obesity, toxic'drpg does 
calculation and assessment of potential living, kidney donors.' In all of the abo.ve conditions.a formal measurefnent.of GFR is.

■ recommended. ' .' • ' •
; •

Reportlnitialized’By-: M'uhammad‘Ahmad

' •

■ -r.

• -ta' ^

>•- •

BriqlR) Prof. Iffbiil MuliamMad Khan Siim)

MBBS , DCP , MCPS , FCPS(Hisl.), FCPP (hon)., MIAC MBBS , MCFS.M Phil. FCPE 
(Germany), FRCP lEdinBniph), IFACAP (USA)
Proleaaer & Consultant H]stopatho)ogtst

Col.(R) l>r. Muhammad Ashraf Oamar Sl(m) Tl(m)Prof. Dr. .lehah Zeb. • '

,BS<=:.MD,M.I>1)I1
ProiessorCohsulianlCnemical Pathologist

.. ..Prof. Dr, SalarZai■ Pi'of. In*, piiyle Ita/tfi Dr. Mirza M Dawotici

MBi:.;-. . M Phil KCI'S (hdeiiii, FCPIMHon: .' ■
-pif’letsei'. UtinsuliriiiL Hnnn(ii(Mo(hsi
Hiiau (j| Kainoidiiv. IJeiifiiiMi'Tii inO'IjlQnil Ban!.'

■ DIP Modi Microbiology'. MSc. . M.Phil, Ph D Microaioiogv 
Prolessor Consultant Microbioiogisi

•CorJsulcant.CnemicSl Pathoiogy

f’lT.f. Dv. Slinbl.ij kli'aii

MBBi , DCP . PCI'S (Haeiiii 
Consuiiaiii haeinawItKiisi

•Dr.JoharAli

MBBS , M.PlllI, FCPS IHlSt.: 
HistooailiQloglst/CvtopaihDlojn' -
Protessor &. Consultant Histopatholoaist

M2., PhDIUSAI Molecular Biology 
. Consultant Center oi qennniic science!

- •
. Vasar Mehmobd Yousafzaj '

MBBS, PGDIP, PhD (Haem;' 
CcsTisuitant Haematologisl . .

Ur. Saina Zahoor

MBE!. DCr, FCIMhiiemi . .• 
(.()]|,Ullll1lll I hl,;l|1.11|]Ni|||M

Primed On:03 lai'i, 2020 | 12;01 pm

Dr. Maria Tasneem

MBBS. FCPS iHi.sl.1 . 
Consulunt Hisiopathologi.ti

Dr. Maria Khan

' MBBS , M.Phi} (Microbiology). FCPS (Microbiology)
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To
THE HONOURABLE SECRETARY, 
Government of Khj^ber Pakhauikhawti, 
Health Department, Peshawar ■ i

. APPEAL FOR RELEASE OF SALARY ^ PROPER POSTING .■ 
ORDER

; Subject:

Respected Sir,
Most respectfully it is stated that; after acquiring-my MBBS Degree some ' • 

post were advertised; by the lUrybcr Pakhruhlchwa Public,;Ser\'icc-.V;_bmniis,sio.n 
.including the-posts of \\'R)m..u’.Medical OlTtccr-^ I applied for the. po.st of .Women 
Medical'’Officef- and after successfully- going -.through-'.-'.the whole process of. 
selection recruitment I .'was selected as: W'omen - Medical, Officer onw scar 

;aI]ocatetl-in Zoned in the year.2007. I submitted my, arrival repot-t,-For'further;, 
posting in. PATA and accordingly I.was posted in AHQT-lospital Khar B:ipw.ir , 
■Agency. I .took over the charge.tlicrc at Khar Bajaur Agency but-due'Law K-Order- 
.situation in P'ATA Leonid performed my duty at Ba)aiir'efficientlyLater'on, 1 was. 
posted in office.of'Director Health Service .F.ATA at Asdstant Director (EPI>' ...

In-the year 2015, an ihquiry.was iii'itiated-ngainst me-on the baselcss and 
-frivolous allegation of illegally keepmg Government vehicle .'in niy possession -and 

' .absenteeism.. For conducting the inquiry-my .salary . was^ stopped from August 
'2015. l always -contacted my immediate reporting Department'i.e. DH-S FAl’A tot ■ 
recciVmg information regarcaig the,inquiry -and .'stoppage-, of Salary but no one-' . 
.'informed me about the inquuy report and finally someone told rlic that.you we're ■ 
contacted-but the address available on youZfile is incorrect hence..1 submitted my; ■ 
correct add.ress in my handwriting which'wyll b.'e-aya.ila.blc on.my perso'nal file,-but.,
till date-the r-esuk or outcome of the inquiry'is unknown to me. - '

■ I 'was cp'ntinuously 'perusing ■ my ; ca'se til! March' 201/. by regularly 
" submiriing-replies'to explanation, forwarding application to .va-rio'us toriims 

■ mcluding'vhe-office of Chic’f'Sccrctary, Khyber Takhtunbhwa for-jus.uc'c; but.no'- 
one was in''Lhe position- of resolving, rny'issues-and conUnuo'us'ly tortured me by 
-oneTvay'.or the;other .as bcing-.'a single female struggling for her .due rights 
male,'dominated society,- hence became helpless and hopeless fro'm' ongoing.office 

business which ulDraately .deteriorated my- health c-ohdition'-i-nclud.mg

in a

routine
.mental and other-bodily problems. And .most'recently;-! have.'been operated lor.

- fibroids and. Uterine artery-embolb.ation /and now mental Condition is also been ; 
'stable. I have also come to know.that iny:sciwiccs has been placed at you-i: kind'

' disposal but till date nothing in.]Back"(5: white has been received
Ir is',' tliereforc, most'Icindly requested to-issue pixyxir-po.sting order at .-- 

settled side and„also relcak" my sahuy y.-luch'has iliegally stop.ped since Augns.r
- 2015. I shall be.'.'vcry tliankful to'you for this Idndnes's

'to me. -•

Sincerely,- .
Dared: 2'’-^ Ju?^, 202(1. "... ■ho

E'O ■' pR, SADAF J)VM1L - ' . .
. .Women Medi.calOfficer,'

,• >101/^.0:033^-9178904-..
■ .-Po'stal.Acld:'S'udra.P/.O/i'arlai .' 
f . Sangj,ani,,C:5, islamahad'/H. 322,

■ - ,'. -ST 49, Sec F, Safari Homes, Ph 8,.
' Bahria Town-Rawalpindi. -
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• To ••
*1>:IE HONOURABLE SECRETARY,

. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa;
■ Health Departmeh(,. Peshawar. ! , -

- ■ ■ ' ■ ' I ■■ ■■ ■ ....

Subject: • APPLICATION FOR PROVIDING-COPY OF ORDER nPANY) ON - " 
' departmental APPEAL FILED^OM 02-06-2020 '

, M- . -Respected Sir.'
•I ;•

Most ■respcclfully It. IS slated thaV-1 hav.e filed -a. bepadmetu,al ...
. Appeal 'for IheTelease of my monthly salaiy.stopped Since August -2015 

and' for proper posting before yoiir Honour which given a proper diary 
' number was'issued .vide dated 02-06-2020. bul till date I have 

•; received any response from ,your, good self. • ■ •' i''..
■ ■ ■ I have aJsp'menlioned my postal address as'-well as my mobile
• phone number corrected-. •

v'.

rust .

. i' •

. ■ ■ ll„is. therefore, most, kindly requested..;that if.Shy order is passed ■
; On my depactmental appeal filed on'05-0j6-2020 may.be-provided.lo".' .■ 

me,. l:shaH.be..ver.y.thankful lo.you,for this kindness. • '
t •

Sincerely;-' . - .
. V . ■

' V ■ Dr'SApAF.JAMlL-.. .'y ,- 
. KJC'ornen Medical-Officer,
Mob; No.:-03.36--9J7890-i ■ ■ ■

■ :( -Postal Add: ..■V\ov^'^ I
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r (POWER OF ATTORN EY)
^'eFQRE the KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA service TRIBUNAJ^

PESHAWAR

/2020Service Appeal No.

HEALTH DEPTT: (Sc OthersVSDR. SADAF JAMIL

do hereby nominated and appointed

Muhammad MAAZ MADNK Advocate, High Court, Peshawar, to be counsel in 
the above matter for me/us and on my/our behalf as agreed to appear, plead, act and 
answer in the above court or any appellate court or any court to which the business is 
transferred in the above matter as and is agreed to sign and file petition, appeals, 
statements, accounts, exhibits, compromises or other documents whatsoever, in 
connection with the said matter arising there from and also to apply for and receive all 
documents or copies of documents, depositions etc and to apply for and issue sumri^pns 
and other writs or subpoena and to apply for and get issued any arrest, attachment 'or 
other execution, warrants or order and to conduct any proceedings that may arise there^ 
out: and to apply for and receive payment of any or all sums or submit the above matter 
to arbitration, and to employ an other legal practitioner authorizing him to exercise the 
power and authorities hereby conferred on the advocate whenever he may think fit to 

do so.

Dr. Sadaf Jamil

AND to do all acts legally necessary to manage and conduct the said case in all 
respects whether herein specified or not, as may be proper and expedient.
AND 1/WE hereby agree to ratify and confirm all lawful acts done on my/our behalf: 
under or by virtue of these present or of the usual practice in such matter. PROVIDED 
always that I/WE undertake at the time of calling of the case by the court 1/MY 
authorized agent shall'inform the advocate and make him appear in the court, if the case, 
may be dismissed in default, it be proceeded ex-parte the said counsel shall not be held 
responsible for the same. All costs awarded in favour shall be the right of the counsel or 
his nominee, and if awarded against shall be payable by me/us.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF l/We hereunto set MY/OUR hand to these presen^ the
iS’^daycenters of which have been explained to and understood by ME/US this

2020.of
1

EXECUTANT
(Dr. Sadaf Jamil)

terms regarding fees:Accepted subject to

Muhammad Maaz Madnu |
Advocate High Court,

Peshawar
BC No. (BC-1M460) 

CNIC No. 17101-9263898-1

Office:Khattak Law Associates,
Juma Khan Plaza, Warsak Roa(J, Peshawar. 
Contact#: 0333-9313113, 0345-9090737


